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Ure On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900

May 17, 2004 FAX 503-986-0904
GEORGE FARDELMANN

1257 SISKIYOU BLVD. #37
ASHLAND, OR 97520

Re: File-G-16082

The above application was withdrawn from the records of the Water Resources Department on
May 17, 2004, in Special Order Volume 60 page 34. Enclosed is a copy of that order and a
refund check of $350.00. The application is of no further force or effect.

If you have any questions, contact the Water Rights Section at 503.986.0801.

Sincerely,

SuaznGaker

Susan Baker
Water Rights Section

Enclosure

cc: Watermaster #13
Data Center
Ken Stahr, WRD
Jerry Vogt, ODFW



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
JACKSON COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE WITHDRAWAL ) FINAL
OF APPLICATION FOR G-16082 ) ORDER
The following application for permit is being voluntarily withdrawn by the applicant.

APPLICANT APPL.# BASIN #

GEORGE FARDELMANN G-16082 15

It is ORDERED that the application is of no further force or effect.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, _May 17, 2004,

This is a final order in other than contested case. Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and QAR
137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005 you may either petition the Director for reconsideration of
this order or petition for judicial review of this order. As provided in ORS 536.075, this order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review of the order must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Special Order Volume 60, Page 34



STATE OF OREGON REMITTANCE ADVICE

TO SIGN UP FOR D
ELECTRONIC PAYME
ON THE INTERNET,
DEPOSIT (ACH) AUTHORIZATION

IRECT DEPOSIT PAYMENT SERVICE AND RECEIVE CONVENIEN
NTS, LOG-ON TO httﬁ //e gov .oregon. ﬁov/DAS SCD/SFMS/
ﬁLiCK ON: FORMS AND BR LECT DIRECT

T,
ach.shtml

CHURES THER SE

FORM.

WARRANT NO.

118380624
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT (503) 986-0926 EXT.
INVOICE NO.  INVOICE DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION AGY_ _ DOCUMENT AMOUNT
62534 - G16082 REVENUE REFUND 690 VP020202 350.00

VENDOR NAME:

GEORGE FARDELMANN

ISSUE DATE:

06/09/04

WARRANT AMOUNT

350.00

STATE OF OREGON
Dept of Administrative Services
To the Stale Treasurer, Salem, OR 27301-3896

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
{503) 986~0926 EXT.

DOCUMENT NO.
vpP0z0202

96-10
1232

CHECK DATE
06/09/04

BANK WARRANT NO.
11 8380624

PAY THIS AMOUNT
$350.00

REEFEERE SRR R REER KR 5 w0 w0 THREE HUNDRED._FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

PAY TO THE ORDER OF:

"8 34806 2L o

k732008040

1 D
D OR 97520

YOID AFTER 2 YEARS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE ¥

A0 50 an*



INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: FISCAL SECTION

FROM: SUSEN-BAKER SUPERVISOR APPROVAL

C)W\-l\-:ﬂ/ E.) ¥

SUBJECT: Regquest for refund check

DATE:May 17, 2004

. Y s |

Please refund $350.00 to GEQRGE FARDELMAENN

file # G-16082, receipt # 62534.
are refunded because:

Application

XX Bpplication

Fxcess fees

Excess fees

Other

MAILING ADDRESS:

GEORGE FARDELMANN

These funds

rejected
withdrawn
collected for assignment

collected for extension

>
Y

1257 SISKIYOU BLYD

ASHLAND, OR 897520

JUN 0 1 2004







STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

158 12TH ST. N.E.
RECEIPT # 6 2 5 3 4 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

(= APPLICATION | f . 7,
RECEIVED FROM: &@%L_LEH’JQLM (o~ o082
BY: PERMIT

TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) _ -

[ X /2% [] |_Toraurecn - [$ P 4p, nd
f 0401 TREASURY 0417 WRD MISC CASH ACCT ]
0407 COPIES $

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
0427 WRD OPERATING ACCT 1
MISCELLANEOUS -/6082 ¥ ‘/:g 00
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES g5 78/ J£© o $
gs 751’ 20 ° $
0410 RESEARCH FEES £ I0.00
gs %3
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) WM&Q_@ $
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
240 EXTENSION OF TIME $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE " -RECORD FEE -
0201 SURFACE WATER SEH . pp| 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER sbipl po | owe $
9205 TRANSFER $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE - LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUGTOR $ 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERAMIT 0220 $
OTHER {(IDENTIFY)
I_0536 TREASURY - 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD#|
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
| 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LIC NUMBER _
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION
TREASURY. : OTHER / RDX . T - ]
FUND TITLE
OBJ. CODE VENDOR #

DESCRIPTION

HECI;IPT: 62534 DATED:ql(éi. 63 sv@:z::zz;ucgaa_e/

Distribution — White Copy - Customner, Yeflow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal




ODFW Division 33 Application Review Sheet
Recommendations for Water Right Applications that may affect the Habitat of
Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species OAR 690-33-310 through 340
Date: April 16, 2004 30 Day Deadline: May 17, 2004

Application # G-16082 Name: Fardelmann

1) Will the proposed use occur in an area that may affect the essential habitat of
sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species? [690-33-330(1)] Yes

Species? Steelhead  Status (S, T, E): Sensitive

What stage or value is at risk: spawning, incubation, rearing, passage, habitat value

2) Will the proposed use result in a loss in the essential habitat of threatened or
endangered species or a net loss in the habitat of sensitive species? Yes
A) Standard of “net loss” applies to sensitive species statewide [690-33-330(2)(a)]
B) Standard of “loss” of applies to T or E species outside the Columbia Basin
[690-33-330(2)(b)]

3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the essential habitat of STE
species? [690-33-330(3)] No

Which conditions are recommended? (Try to select those from the menu)

WRD has determined that the proposed groundwater use will have the potential for
substantial interference with surface water in Hukill Hollow, a tributary of Sterling
Creek, and that surface water is not available any time of year. The use of live flow, if
approved would impact steelhead habitat in downstream reaches and this impact could
not be mitigated by permit condition.

4) 1If conditions cannot be identified to offset impacts to the essential habitat of

STE fish species, would the proposed use harm the species? [690-33-330(4)] Yes
If yes, explain This use would apparently reduce streamflows in Hukill Hollow, and
subsequently in Sterling Creek. Sterling Creek is an intermittent stream that supports
populations of steelhead. Reductions in streamflow in Hukill Hollow could degrade
habitat conditions in Sterling Creek by reducing the amount of physical habitat available
to spawning and rearing fish and by increasing water temperatures in the stream.
Reduced streamflows during the migration season of adult resident and anadromous
salmonids could also impair fish passage.

5) If a permit is issued, what fish screen, bypass or other conditions should be
included in the permit?

There are no fish present at the proposed point of diversion, so no fish passage or

screening conditions are necessary.



ODFW Representative
Name: Jerry Vogt Date: May 5, 2004

WRD Contact: Caseworker: Jeana Eastman, Water Rights Division
Phone: 503-986-0859, Fax: 503-986-0901, Email: jeana.m.castman@wrd.or.state.us




Oregon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
g ' Salem, OR 97301-1271

5(03-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

April 30, 2004

GEORGE FARDELMANN
1257 SISKIYOU BLVD #37
ASHLAND, OR 97520

RE: Application G-16082

Dear Mr. Fardelmann:

On April 30, 2004, the Water Resources Department received your letter requesting an 180 day
administrative hold on processing the above referenced application.

The Department will not take any action on this application until October 30, 2004. Please let
us know if you are ready to proceed sooner or if you need additional time.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 503-986-0859.
Sincerely,

e
Jeana Eastman

Water Rights Caseworker

[olo Watermaster District #13
Tile




FROM

Far NO. 115415521116 Apr. 3B 2804 @g:S14aM F1

April 30, 2004

Jeana Eastman

Water Resources Dept.
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

Dear Ms. Eastman:

Please put my ground water application (G- 16082) on administration hold for 6 months.
Thank you
Sincerely:

(George Fardelmann




To: Susan Douthit
Subject: G-16082 & S-85784 - Address Changes
Cc: brandtic

Please update WRIS with the following information:

Groundwater file G-16082 / No Permit / No Certificate AND
Surface water file S-85784 / No Permit/ No Certificate -

George Fardelmann PH#: 541-899-3791
1257 Siskiyou Blvd #37
Ashland OR 97520

OLD ADDRESS:
490 Liberty Street
Ashland OR 97520

Page 1 of 1

L2 rC > <2 drdoC>C2C>C>d>d2d>C>C>C>LDCDC> <>

Timmie C. Brandt Water Resources Dept.
Office Specialist I 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Water Rights Division Salem, OR 97301-1271
Voice: (503) 986-0806 FAX: (503) 986-0901

Office Website Address - http://www.wrd.statc.or.us

E-mail: Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us
HAVE A NICE DAY!!!
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Jeana Eastman_ -,
Water Resources

158 12" St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

Dear Jeana,

Please change the mailing address on my water rights applications (ground and surface)
to:

George Fardelmann

1257 Siskiyou Blvd. #37

Ashland, OR 97520

The phone number should be the same. 541-899-3791

Thank you.

Sincerely:

GeorgFarcielmann
5- 1608 T
S g e

RECEIVED
APR 1 6 2004

WATER KESGURCES DEP
SALEM, OREGON T
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Ore On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

. 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Theodore R, Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

April 16, 2004

GEORGE FARDELMANN (541)899-3791
490 LIBERTY ST
ASHLAND, OR 97520

Reference: File 3-16082

Dear Mr. Fardelmann:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE NEXT PHASE OF PROCESSING.

This letter is to inform you of the preliminary analysis of your water use permit application and
to describe your options. In determining whether a water use permit application may be
approved, the Department must consider the factors listed below, all of which must be favorable
to the proposed use if it is to be allowed. Based on the information you have supplied, the Water
Resources Department has made the following preliminary determinations:

Initial Review Determinations:
l. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule except where otherwise noted below.

2. The use of water from a well in Hukill Hollow Basin for irrigation is classified under
OAR 690-515-0030(1)(a), the Rogue Basin Program.

3. The Department has determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the proposed
groundwater use will have the potential for substantial interference with the nearest
surface water source, namely Hukill Hollow. Therefore limitations to the surface water
source must be applied to this application also.

4. Surface water in the amount of 0.056 cubic foot per second for supplemental irrigation
use on 7.26 acres is not available at any time of the year.

5. Your proposed use falls within a high priority area for streamflow restoration under the
Oregon Plan for Salmon & Watersheds.

Application G-16082 1



Summary of Allowable Water Use

Because item #4 above is unfavorable, the use of 0.056 cubic foot per second of water from
a well in Hukill Hollow Basin for supplemental irrigation use on 7.26 acres is not allowable,
and it appears unlikely that you will be issued a permit. At this time, you must decide
whether to proceed or to withdraw your application as described below.

Please reference the application number when sending any correspondence regarding the
conclusions of this initial review. Comments received within the comment period will be
evaluated at the next phase of the process.

Withdrawal Refunds:

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and receive a refund (minus a
$50 processing charge per application.) To accomplish this you must notify the Department in
writing by Friday, April 30, 2004. For your convenience you may use the enclosed "STOP
PROCESSING" form.

To Proceed With Your Application:

If you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to notify the Department. Your
application will automatically be placed on the Department's Public Notice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department will complete a public
interest review and issue a proposed final order.

If A Permit Is Issued It Will Likely Include The Following Conditions:

1. Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

Al The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or other suitable
measuring device as approved by the Director. If the Director notifies the
permittee to install a meter or other measuring device, the permittee shall install
such device within the period stated in the notice. Such installation period shall
not be less than 90 days unless special circumstances warrant a shorter installation
period. Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring
device in good working order and shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device. The Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee
to submit alternative measuring procedures for review and approval.

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a record of the
amount (volume) of water used and may require the permittee to report water use
on a periodic schedule as established by the Director. In addition, the Director
may require the permittee to report general water use information, the periods of
water use and the place and nature of use of water under the permit. The Director

Application G-16082 2




may provide an opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water
from any well listed on this permit, then use of water from the well(s) shall be
discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated untii or
unless the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to
mitigate the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to
jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

To monitor the effect of water use from the well authorized under this permit, the
Department requires the water user to make and report annual static water level
measurements. The static water level shall be measured in the month of March. Reports
shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days of measurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use of Water Takes Place

Initial and Annual Measurements

The Department requires the permittee to submit an initial water level measurement in
the month specified above once well construction is complete and annually thereafter
until use of water begins; and

After Use of Water has Begun

Seven Consecutive Annual Measurements

Following the first year of water use, the user shall submit seven consecutive annual
reports of static water level measurements. The first of these seven annual measurements
will establish the reference level against which future annual measurements will be
compared. Based on an analysis of the data collected, the Director may require that the
user obtain and report additional annual static water level measurements beyond the
seven year minimum reporting period. The additional measurements may be required in
a different month. If the measurement requirement is stopped, the Director may restart it
at any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water nights examiner, registered
professional geologist, registered professional engineer, licensed well constructor or
pump installer licensed by the Construction Contractors Board and be submitted to the
Department on forms provided by the Department. The Department requires the
individual performing the measurement to:

(A)  Identify each well with its associated measurement; and
(B)  Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot as
depth-to-water below ground surface; and

Application (3-16082 3



(C)  Specity the method used to obtain each well measurement; and
(D) Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations submitted to the
Department.

The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from,
the well(s) if annual water level measurements reveal any of the following events:

(A)  An average water level decline of three or more feet per year for five
consecutive years; or

(B) A water level decline of 15 or more feet in fewer than five consecutive
years; or

(C) A water level decline of 25 or more feet; or

(D)  Hydraulic interference leading to a decline of 25 or more feet in any
neighboring well with senior priority.

The period of non or restricted use shall continue until the annual water level rises above
the decline level which triggered the action or until the Department determines, based on
the permittee's and/or the Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary
because the aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely
impacting the resource or senior water rights. The water user shall in no instance allow
excessive decline, as defined in Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a result
of use under this permit. If more than one well is involved, the water user may submit an
alternative measurement and reporting plan for review and approval by the Department.

4, If the number, location, or construction of any well deviates from that proposed in the
permit application or permit conditions, the conclusions of the Proposed Final Order and
Final Order under which this permit was granted may be revised, conditions may be
appropriately revised, or this permit may not be valid.

5. Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis of data available
after the permit is issued discloses that the appropriation will measurably reduce the
surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic
waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of the
priority date of the right or as those quantities may be subsequently reduced.

b. The tentative priority date for this application is September 2, 2003.

WARNING: This initial review does not attempt to address various public interest issues such as
sensitive, threatened, or endangered fish species. These issues will be addressed as the
Department reviews public comments and prepares a proposed final order. You should be aware
that, if significant public interest issues are found to exist, such a finding counld have an impact
on the eventual outcome of your application.

Application G-16082 4



The water source identified in your application may be affected by an Agricultural Water Quality
Management Area Plan. These plans are developed by the Oregon Department of Agriculture
(ODA) with the cooperation of local landowners and other interested stakeholders, and help to
ensure that current and new appropriations of water are done in a way that does not adversely
harm the environment. You are encouraged to explore ODA's Water Quality Program web site at
http://www.oda.state.or.us/nrd/water_quality/index.htm] to learn more about the plans and how
they may affect your proposed water use.

If you have any questions:

Questions about the status of your application, processing time lines, or your upcoming Proposed
Final Order should be directed to our Water Right Information Group at 503-986-0801. Feel free
to call me at 503-986-0859 if you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter. Please
have your application number available if you call. Address all other correspondence to: Water
Rights Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 725 Summer St NE Ste A, Salem OR
97301-1271, Fax: 503-986-0901.

Sincerely,

uﬂkcgb

Jeana Eastman
Water Right Application Caseworker

enclosures:  Flow Chart of Water Right Process
Stop Processing Form

G-16082
wab 15-70982
pou 15-70982

gw A

Application G-16082 5



APPLICATION FACT SHEET

Mail to: Applicant, Watermaster, District Biologist (ODFW)
If necessary, also mail to : Regional Water quality manager (DEQ), and DOA

Application File Number: G-16082

Applicant: GEORGE FARDEL.MANN

County: Jackson

Watermaster: 13

Priority Date: September 2, 2003

Source: A WELL IN HUKILL HOLLOW BASIN

Use: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION USE ON 7.26 ACRES
Quantity: 0.056 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

Basin Name & Number: Rogue, #15

Stream Index Reference: Volume 6A STERILING CR MISC

Point of Diversion Location: SWSE, SECTION 6, T39S, R2W, W.M.; 192 FEET NORTH & 1334

FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 6

Place of Use: SWNE 1.09 ACRES, NWSE 3.71 ACRES, SWSE 2.02 ACRES, SECTION 6, NWNE

0.44 ACRE, SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M.

14 DAY STOP PROCESSING DEADLINE DATE: Friday, April 30, 2004

PUBLIC NOTICE DATE: Tuesday, April 20, 2004

30 DAY COMMENT DEADLINE DATE: Thursday, May 20, 2004

Application G-16082
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Original mailed to:

“Applicant:  GEORGE FARDELMANN
490 LIBERTY ST
ASHLAND, OR 97520

Copies sent to: Copies Mailed
“J. WRD - File # G-16082 By 708
“2, WRD - Water Availability: Ken Stahr 5””’5” ?T AFE)
on: I
. (DATE)
R, Map, and Fact Sheet Copies sent to:

™3, WRD -Regional Manager SWR
"4, WRD - Dave Jarrett

Note to Support: staple Division 33 Review Forms to front of copy packet for the following:
1) Watermaster 2) ODFW 3) DEQ) (if indicated below)

"3y WRD - Watermaster # 13 + Watermaster Form

6. ODFW District Biologist: Jerry Vogt + ODFW Form 2 (L. Col./Statewide)
% DEQ: John Blanchard + DEQ Form
~8,DOA: Jim Johnson

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, etc.)

9.

‘COPYSHT (R
[D# jme

REMINDER: Copy all IR's for uses in the geographic Umatilla Basin to Confederated Tribes o
the Umatilla Indian Reservation, PO Box 638, 73239 Confederated Way, Pendleton,
OR 97801,

REMINDER: Copy all IR’s for uses in the Klamath Basin to DEQ and ODFW contacts, regardless
of whether they are subject to Division 33. (If they are not subject to Division 33, do
not include Division 33 forms.

Application G-16082 7
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ROGUE BASIN

MAP NO. 15.2

* This map HKas been prepared by WRD
to assist you in the review of this
application. The dot in the center of
the bullseye is a close approximation
of the proposed diversion.




IR CHECKLIST

Application # lrj-- {2082 County YV Basin _ {5 - Foguy WAB_ [S- FoABR
A
Township _3A s Range _ 2\ Section _{, 1/41/4 _cet mongp

i 1. Prohibited by ORS 5387 If so, do not do an IR; return app & fees to applicant.

S 2 Use_Ls~ 720 pe Priority Date(s) __ =y !.‘1/03 (If quasi/muni, send to Doug Parrow)
/3. Rate ‘ige Rate Max 5,09 et Reg Qgspm = 0. 05 ¢t
Duty _ 2.5 Season Allowable Req i VA Bl Y

/4. Land useapproval (@K needsapproval  county notified  NA

Z__5. B.O.R. or Doug Co. project Y /@ contract #

/6. WMDist (NWR-1 2 16 18 20) (NCR-3 4 5 21) (ER-6 8 9 10) (SCR-11 12 17) @@} 14 15 19)

swr cc: dave Jarrett

Z 7. DIVISION 33 @/ N / NA #lhdbve Bonn  cefiabove, not allowed April 15 - September 307
(If Y, attach basin map w/ pod) v O Below Bonn If below, add PISPC
tatewide

< 8. Surface Water Availability (80% live flow / 50% storage) NA Ao wador  aved | Jaan - Aec

£ _9. Conflict? Y /(Y NA

2 10. Allowed under Basin Program Y /’@ Limitations? Y / N '7 b’ e, '7-p: 7J'
Z.._ 11. Groundwater Review dotadi 2 ) {low
a. O over appropriated O not over appropriated i cannot be determined et e

b. O will not be available U will likely be available ...without injury to prior water rights

c. Gwillnot O will likely be available within capapcity of ground water resource

d. @will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource

e. Is the well located in a GWLA or CGWA or TIN R3E Sec 20, 21, 28,297Y / @(If Y, include basin map noting POD)

212 @ 0.1 CFS,<9.2 AF,  Medium > 0.1 or < 1.5 CFS, > 9.2 or < 100AF, Contract Water,  Large > 1.5 CFS, > 100 AF

HC - use at least Medium; BOR, GW condition 71, temp control {nu) and muni require Large

~ _13. Basin Maps have been checked & / N River Mile

214, SWW ABOVE ,@ ITT‘IIN} NO  (if so, notify state parks) Name Laser . v
/15, Ts the use located within Oregon Streamflow Restoration Area? (f') /I N/ NA

7 16. perinteractive mapping DOA ®/ N (NO COPY TO PAUL MEASLES) 303D Y /@/ NA CTUIR Y /()

2 17. Is the siream withdrawn? Y / @/ NA  season allowed

£~ 18. Letter format Good  Limited Bad w/ HC Opportunity

Z_19. CWRE, representative, etc. to notify? Y /(% addLes - e vrj Vi 4 +

Adeg - o b L)l‘M{tf\ﬁ-VC{
{) J

Z__20. Addw’linforeq’d? Y / @

Name: Jeana Eastman Date: 311)!01—{ Peer Reviewer: Q i§ \

o

The purpose ofthis checklist is to be used as a working document by Department staff to aid in the producsion of the related Initial Review, Propesed Final Qrder, or Final Grder. it is not intended 1 be a plete record of all Bactors which were considered to produce the document, nor
s il intended 10 serve any purpose ofher than that siated zbove. The related Initial Revisw, Propased Final Order, or Final Order is intended 16 stand alone 2s the record of faciors considered in its production.

SAgroupsiwriResource Cemer\forms\inir checklist (jeana).wpd  February 10, 2004



690-515-0030 Applegate River Basin
(1) Classifications:

(a) The maximum economic development of this state and the attainment of the highest and best
use of the waters of the Applegate River Basin and the attainment of an integrated and
coordinated program for the benefit of the state will be furthe Ww;ﬁ?ﬁon of the
aforementioned waters only for domestic, livestock, munidipal, irrigation, agricultural use,
power development, industrial, mining, recreation, wildlife;and fish life purposes and the waters
of the Applegate River Basin are hereby so classified with the following exceptions:

(A) waters of the following streams and tributaries are elassifiedomy for domesticy
livextock, erdevelopment except for those streams listed in paragraph (C) of this s

1mgat1m‘ofm<%ﬂmermahgardens«not to exceed 1/2 acre in area, amruse for
recreation, fish life and witdlife except for the use of stor er. Water stored between

November 1 and March 31 of an or any purpose specified in subsection (a)
of this section:

(1) Palmer Creek;
(i) Beaver CTeek;

(111) Little Applegate River;



| T
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Analgfsis Results for Application G16082 Page 1 of 3
Analysis for Application: G16082

Location: 39S-2W-6-SWNE
Uses: [IS1.09 S
Basins
IBASIN_NUM|[BASIN_NAME]
|15 HRogue }
Records Found: 1
WaterMaster Districts
|WATERDIST|[REGION|WMASTER |[ADDRESS lcrty  |zip |pHONE [EXT|[FAX
13 |[sW___ |[Larry Menteer |[10 South Oakdale, RM 106 |[Medford |[97501 |[541-774-6880 [ |[541-774-6187 |
Records Found: 1
WAB
|GAGE|[BASIN||LINK1 lLiNk2 |
|70982 “15 “Water Availability: 50% 80% ”Flood Frequency Analysis I
Records Found: 1
County
|COUNTY|[FIPS |
|Jackson ||41029 |
Records Found: 1
Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0
Divison 33 Area

DIV33

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0

303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

Location: 39S-2W-6-NWSE
Uses: IS3.71 S
Basinsg
[BASIN_NUM|[BASIN_NAME|
|15 ”Rogue I
Records Found: 1
WaterMaster Districts
[WATERDIST] REGION|WMASTER |[ADDRESS _lerry _Jzir_|pHONE  |[EXT|[FAX ]
13 Jlsw ][Larry Menteer |[10 South Oakdale, RM 106 |[Medford |[97501 |[541-774-6880]]  ||541-774-6187
Records Found: |
WAB
|GAGE|[BASIN|[LINK1 JLiNk2 |
170982 ”E —”Water Availability: 30%, 80%—,|flood Frequency Analvsis]
Records Found: 1

http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_mapping/wr_app_analyze.asp?ssid=1411 7&app_char=G&app nb... 03/19/2004




! Y
- Analysis Results for Application G16082 Page 2 of 3

County
|[COUNTY/|[FIPS |
lackson |[41029]
Records Found: 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0
Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: O
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

Location: 39S-2W-6-SWSE

Uses: IS2.02 5

Basins
[BASIN_NUM|[BASIN NAME]|
|15 ”Rogue |
Records Found: 1
WaterMaster Districts
[WATERDIST|[REGION|[WMASTER |[ADDRESS llcity Jzip |[pHONE — |[EXT|[FAX |
13 l[sw |[Larry Menteer |[10 South Oakdale, RM 106 |[Medford ][97501 J[541-774-6880 [ |[541-774-6187 |
Records Found: 1
WAB
GAGE|[BASIN|ILINK1 [LINK2 |
70982 ||15 HEater Availability: 50% 80% ”Flood Frequency Analvsis]
Records Found: 1
County
|COUNTY|[FIPS ]
|Jackson ”41029 |
Records Found: 1
Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0
Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1

Location: 39S-2W-7-NWNE
Uses: IS 0.44 §

http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_mapping/wr_app_analyze.asp?ssid=1411 T&app_char=Gé&app nb... 03/19/2004
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Analysis Results for Application G16082 Page 3 of 3

Basins
IBASIN._NUM|[BASIN_NAME|
’15 ”Rogue |
Records Found: 1
‘WaterMaster Districts
|[WATERDIST|[REGION||WMASTER |[ADDRESS lcrry  djlzip JlpHONE  |[EXT|FAX |
13 [sw ||[Larry Menteer |{10 South Oakdale, RM 106 |[Medford [97501 |[541-774-6880 ][ |[541-774-6187]
Records Found: 1

WAB

|GAGE|[BASIN|[LINK1 |ILINK2 ]
[70982 ”15 "Water Availability: 50% 80% HLFlood Frequency Analysis |
Records Found: 1

County
COUNTY)|[FIPS |
Jackson 41029 |
Records Found: 1

Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0
Divison 33 Area

DIV33
In a Div33 area

Records Found: 1

Rule 4D Records Found: 0
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lakes Records Found: 0

http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_mapping/wr_app_analyze.asp?ssid=14117&app char=G&app nb... 03/19/2004



WATER AVAILABILITY TABLE

Water Availability as of
LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOCUTH
Basin:

Watershed ID #
Time: 14:54

Item # Watershed

: 70582

Select an Item Number

ID #

3/19/2004 for

ROGUE

Exceedance
Date:

for More Details

Level:
03/19/20

80
04

YES YES YES YES

266
31531008
31531001
31531002

249

250

70982

NO YES YES
NO NO NO
NO NO NO
NO NO NO
NO NO NO
NOHRAT0 < NO .-

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NO
NO NO NO NG
NO NO NO NC
NO NO NO NG

Watershed 1D #
Time: 14:54

STREAM NAMES

Water Availability as of
LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH
Basin:

: 70982

3/19/2004 for

ROGUE

Exceedance
Date:

266 ROGUE R
008 ROGUE R
001 ROGUE R
002 ROGUE R

1

2 31531
3 31531
4 31531
5
5
.

70

Watershed ID #:

Time: 14:54

249 APPLEGATE
250 APPLEGATE

VOV VW

PACIFIC OCEAN
PACIFIC OCEAN
PACIFIC CCEAN
PACIFIC OCEAN
R » ROGUE R -
R > ROGUE R -

- AT MCUTH

- AB SHASTA COSTA CR
-~ AB MEADOW CR

- AB GRAVE CR

AT
AB

MOUTH
JOE G

982 LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH

LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE

LIMITING WATERSHEDS
Water Availability as of

3/19/2004 for

R - AT MOUTH

Exceedance
Date:

to

YES YES
NO YES
NO YES
NO YES
NO YES
NQ YES
WO YES
Level: 80
03/19/2004
Level: 80
03/19/2004

Water Net Water
Avail? Available

Mnth Limiting
Watershed

1 31531002
2 31531002
3 31531002
4 31531002
5 70982
[} 31531002
7 31531002
8 31531002
9 31531002

10 31531002

11 31531002

12 31531002
Stor 70982

70982 Basin: ROGUE

Stream Name

ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN - AB GRAVE
ROGUE R = PACIFIC OCEAN - AR GRAVE
ROGUE R > PACIFIC CCEAN - AR GRAVE
ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN - AB GRAVE
LITTLE APPLEGATE R » APPLEGATE R -
ROGUE R > PACIFIC CCEAN - AR GRAVE
ROGUE R > PACIFIC COCEAN - AB GRAVE
ROGUE R = PACIFIC COCEAN - AB GRAVE
ROGUE R > PACIFIC CCEAN - AB GRAVE
ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN - AB GRAVE
ROGUE R » PACIFIC OCEAN - AB GRAVE
ROGUE R > PACIFIC QCEAN - AR GRAVE

LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R -

Page 1 of

15

CR NC
CR NO
CR NC
CR NOC
AT MOUTH NC
CR NG
CR NG
CR NC
CR NC
CR NO
CR NO
CR NO
AT MOUTH YES



DETAILED REPORT ON

Watershed ID #
Time: 14:54

Natura
Stream
| Flow

Waterghed 1D #
Time: 14:54

5750.

1

Water Availability as of

ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN - AT MOUTH
266 Basin: ROGUE
CU + Stor|CU + Stor|Expected |Reserved
Pricr to |After Stream Stream
1/1/93 1/1/93 Flow Flow
810.00 3.85 6060.00 G.
2130.00 8.43 81le0.00 0.
1850.00 6.58 7440 .00 0.
1170.00 6.57 64590.00 0.
220.00 4,37 5840.00 0.
429.00 3.40 2890.00 0.00
507.00 3.88 1570.00 0.
453.00 3.11 1190.00 0.
365.00 2.07 1210.00 0.
119.00 0.64 1800.00 0.
170.00 0.36 2570.00 0.
309.00 2.60 5440 .00 0.
509000 2750 5190000

THE WATER AVAILABILITY CALCULATION

3/19/2004 for

Exceedanc
Date:

Instream
Water
Rights

DETAILED REPORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES
Water Availability as of

ROGUE R » PACIFIC OCEAN

266

| Munic
.02 44
.03 44
.04 44
00 44
00 44
00 186
00 186
00 186
00 186
20 44,
.13 44,
.02 44,

3/19/2004 for

- AT MOUTH

Basin: ROGUE

50 3.69
EO 3.689
50 3.69
50 3.69
50 3.60
0o 3.58
0c 3.5¢9
oG 3.5¢%
0o 3.5¢%
5¢ 3.58
50 3.5¢9
50 3.60

Page 2 of

.18
.18
.18
.18
.17
.17
.16
.15
.16
.16
.16
17

15

Exceedance Level:

Date:

.28
.28
.28
.28
.29
.28
.28
.28
.28
.28

e Level: B0
03/19/2004

Water
Available

.00

80
03/1%/2004

.01 814.00
.01| 2140.00
.01| 1860.00
.01} 1180.00
.01 224.00
.02 432.00
.02 511.00
.02 456 .00
.02 366.00
.02 120.00
02 171.00
01 312.00




DETAILED REPORT OF RESERVATIONS FOR CONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
i ROGUE R = PACIFIC OCEAN - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 266 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004
R Reservationg-----------coommmmmeeme oo
{APP # 0 | o | 0 | 0 | o | o | 0 | TOTAL
P
IStatus
Use
1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
' 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Q
| ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.080 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

i DETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
i Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
ROGUE R > PACIFIC QCEAN - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 266 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004
————————————————————————————————————— ISWRS -~ - - - -~ = mmmmm— oo oo
APP #| -91503A] 266A| 0| 0 | 0 | o | 0 | MAXIMUM
Status| SWW | cert [ | | f |
T
! 1 3500.00 935.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00
2 3500.00 935.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00
3 3500.00 935.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00
4 3500.00 935.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00} 3500.00
5 3000.00 935.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00} 3000.0C0C
6 2700.00 935.00 0.00 0.0¢C 0.00 0.00 0.00| 2700.00
7 2000.00 935.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 2000.0C0C
8 2400.00 935.00 .00 0.0¢C 0.00 0.00 0.00| 2400.00
9 2400.00 935.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00| 2400.00
10 1600.00 935.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 1600.00
11 3500.00 935.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00
12 3500.00 935.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00

Page 3 of 15




DETAILED REPORT ON THE WATER AVAILABILITY CALCULATICN
Water Availability as of
ROGUE R = PACIFIC CCEAN -

Waterghed ID #
14:54

Natura
Stream
Flow

Watershed
Time: 14:

ID #

: 31531008
1 CU + Stor
Prior to
1/1/93
00 712.00
00 2010.00
00 1750.00
090 1160.00
00 211.00
0o 427.00
00 502.00
00 450.00
00 432.00
0]4) 137.00
00 138.00
.00 211.00
000 485000

Basin: ROGUE
CU + Stor|Expected
After Stream
1/1/93 Flow
3.40 3230.00
7.78 3750.00
5.%94 36190 .00
§.10 3460.00
3.35 3770.00
0.76 1220.00
1.05 997.00
0.94 829.00
0.70 810.00
0.40 128¢.00
0.24 1630.00
2.41 3080.00
1980 2790000

Flow

Reserved
Stream

3/19/2004 for
AB SHASTA COSTA CR
Exceedance Level:

Date:

Instream

Water
Rights

DETAILED REPORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES

Water Availlability as of
RCGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN -

: 31531008

Basin: ROGUE

3/19/2004 for
AB SHASTA COSTA CR
Exceedance Level:

3500.00
3500.00
3500.00
3500.00
3000.00
2700.00
2000.00
2400.00
2400.00
1600.00
3500.00
3500.00
2120000

Date:

B0
03/19/2004

Water
Available

-423.00

80
03/15/2004

70 2.78
70 2.78
70 2.7%
70 2.7%
70 2.70
g 2.659
0g 2.689
oo 2.69
o]} 2.69
70 2.69
70 2.69
70 2.7¢

.01
.01
.01
.01
.01
.01
.01
.01
.01
.01
.01
.01

.17
.17
.17
.17
.15
.14
.14
.13
.15
.15
.15
.16

.15
.15
.15
.15
.16
.15
.15
.15
.15
.15
.15
.15

01 716.00
01| 2020.00
01| 1750.00
01| 1170.00
.01 215.00
02 428.00
02 502.00
02 451.00
02 440.00
02 137.00
02 138.00
01 213.00

Page 4 of

15




Time:

Use

DETAILED REPORT OF RESERVATIONS FOR CONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for

ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN -
Watershed ID #: 31531008

14:54

o | o | 0
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 .00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 ¢.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 o.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

AB SHASTA COSTA CR

Basin: ROGUE

Regervations

| o | 0| 0|
Q.00 0.00 Q.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 Q.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Q.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Q.00 0.00 0.00
Q.00 0.00 0.00
G.00 0.00 0.00

DETAILED REPORT OQOF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for

ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN

Watershed ID #: 31531008

Time:

14 :54
fmmm ISWRS
-91503B| g | 0
SWW | |
3500.00 0.00 0.00
3500.00 0.00 0.00
3500.00 0.00 0.00
3500.00 0.00 0.00
3000.00 0.00 0.00
2700.00 0.00 0.00
2000.00 0.00 0.00
2400.00 0.00 0.00
2400.00 0.00 0.00
1600.00 0.00 0.00
3500.00 0.00 0.00
3500.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5

0.00Q 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.0C
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.0Q 0.00

of 15

Date:

- AB SHASTA COSTA CR
Basin: ROGUE

Date:

Exceedance Level: 80

03/19/2004
0 TOTAL
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00| 0.00
00| 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00

Exceedance Level: 80

03/19/2004
C MAXTMUM
00| 3500.00
00| 3500.00
00| 3500.00
00| 3500.00
00y 3000.00
00{ 2700.00
Q0{ 2000.00
Q0| 240C.00
CO| 240C.00
.00 1600.00
€0y 3500.00
Q0 3500.00C




Watershed ID #:

Time: 1

|
|

Watershed ID #:

DETAILED REPORT ON THE WATER AVAILABILITY CALCULATION

4:54

Natura
Stream
Flow

Water Availability as of
ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCERN

Time: 1

2900.

4:54

31531001
1 CU + Stor
Prior to
1/1/93
00 801.00
00 2130.00
00 1850.00
j#30] 1160.00
00 211.00
[#30] 416.00
j430] 491.00
[430] 435,00
o0 355.00
00 114.00
0o 164.00
[#0] 302.00
000 503000

3/19/2004 for

-~ AB MEALOW CR

Bagin: ROCZUE Exceedanc

Date:

CU + Stor|Expected {Reserved |Instream
After Stream Stream Water
1/1/93 Flow Flow Rights

3.37 2750.00 0.00 3500.00

7.75% 3080.00 0.00 3500.00

5.88 2960.00 0.00 3500.00

5.80 3010.0C0 0.00 3500.00

2.88 3420.00 0.00 3000.00

0.12 1740.00 0.00 2700.00

0.24 908.00 0.00 2000.00

0.27 781.00 0.00 2400.00

D.286 835.00 0.00 2400.00

0.25 1210.00 0.00 1600.00

0.22 1400.00 0.00 3500.00

2.38 2600.00 0.00 3500.00

1750 2450000 0 2120000

DETAILED REFORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES

Water Availability as of
ROGUE R > PACIFIC COCEAN -
Basin:

ROGUE

3/19/2004 for
AB MEADOW CR

Exceedanc
Date:

e Level: 80
03/19/2004

Water
Available

-956.,
-10g2.
-1619.
~-1565.

-394.
-2104.

-904.00

641000

e Level: 80
03/19/2004

ol

MNRPOWLE~ WA WNRE

156.
219.
295,

31531001

| Munic
.02 43
.03 43
.01 43
90 43.
0o 43.
oo 185
00 185
00 185
00 185
9¢ 43
L13 43
02 43

30 3.21
30 3.21
30 3.21
30 3.21
30 3.11
co 3.10
co 3.10
00 3.10
00 3.10
30 3.10
30 3.10
30 3.11

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

.86
.86
.86
.86
.86
.85
.85
.85
.85
.85
.85
.86

2.22 0
2.22 Q
2.22 0
2.22 o
2.23 0
2.22 0.
2.22 4]
2.22 0
2.22 0
2.22 0
2.22 0
2.22 G

.01 804.00
L0110 2150.00
.01 1860.00
.01] 1170.00
.01 213.00
0z 416.00
02 492.00
.02 440.00
.02 355.00
.02 114.00C
.02 164.00
.01 305.00

Page 6 of
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Waters
Time:

Use

DETAILED REPORT OF RESERVATIONS FOR CONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 3/19%/2

hed ID #:
14:54

ROGUE R » PACIFIC OCEAN

31531001

Basin: ROGUE

| o | 0| 0

l

|
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.C0 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
C.00]| 0.00 0.00
0.00] 0.0Q 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.Co 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

004 for

- AB MEADOW CR

Exceedance Level: 80
Date: (03/19/2004

t o | 0 TOTAL
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Watershed ID #:

Time:

14:54

DETAILED REPORT CF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS

Watex

Availability as of 3/19/2

004 for

ROGUE R > PACIFIC QCEAN - AB MEADOW (R

31531001

Exceedance Level: 80
Date: 03/19/2004

Basin: ROGUE

| o | 0 | 0

| | I
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

| o | 0 MAX TMUM

\ ]
0.00 0.00] 3500.00
0.00 0.00| 3500.00
0.00 0.00| 35G0.00
0.00 0.00| 35¢0.00
0.00 0.00| 3000.00
0.00 0.00| 2700.00
0.00 0.00| 2000.00
0.00 0.00| 2400.00
0.00 0.00| 2400.00
0.00 0.00| 1600.00
0.00 0.00| 3500.00
0.00 0.00| 3500.00
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DETAILED REPORT ON THE WATER AVAILABILITY CALCULATION

Watershed ID #
Time: 14:54

| Natura
| Stream
! Flow

Watershed ID #
la:54

: 31531002 Basin: ROGUE Exceedanc
Date:
| = == m e e e e e e C e ..
1 CU + Stor|CU + Stor|Expected |Reserved |Instream
Prior to |[After Stream Stream Water
1/1/93 1/1/93 Flow Flow Rights
o0 800.00 3.15 2410.00 0.00 3500.00
00 2130.00 7.40 2600.00 0.00 3500.00
00 1850.00 5.68 2530.00 0.00 3500.00
00 1160.00 5.79 2670.00 0.00 3500.00
o 189.00 2.88 3170.00 0.00 3000.00
j83¢] 400,00 0.11 1610.00 0.00 2700.00
j430] 470.00 0.23 850.00 0.00 2000.00
00 421.00 0.25 738.00 0.00 2400.00
oo 343.00 0.25% 787.00 0.00 2400.00
00 110.00 0.24 1130.00 0.00 1600.00
00 162.00 0.22 1260.00 0.00 3500.00
j430] 300.00 2.27 2320.00 0.00 3500.00
000 498000 1700 2200000 0 2120000
1 ____________________________________________________________________________
DETAILED REPORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
ROGUE R » PACIFIC OCEARN - AB GRAVE CR
: 31531002 Basin: ROGUE Exceedanc
Date:

Time:

2620.

Water Availability as of
ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN

AB GRAVE CR

3/19/2004 for

e Level: B0

03/19/2004

Water
Available

-1182.

e Level: 80
03/19/2004

| Munic
.02 43
-03 43
.01 43,
0c 43
00 43
00 185
00 185
00 185
00 185
30 43
.13 43.
.02 43.

.30 2.56
30 2.96
30 2.96
30 2.86
30 2.86
o 2.85
co 2.85
o 2.85
00 2.85
30 2.85
30 2.85
30 2.86

.58
.58
.58
.58
.58
.58
.57
.57
.57
.58

.01 803.00
.01] 2150.00
.01| 1860.00
.01] 1170.00
.01 202.00
.01 401.00C
01 471.00
01 422.00
cl 344.00
g1 110.00
cl 162.00
01 i0z2.00
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DETAILED REPORT (OF RESERVATIQONS FOR CONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN - AB GRAVE CR

Watershed ID $#: 31531002 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 380

Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004

————————————————————————————————— Reservations--------------c--mme -

APP # 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | o | 0 | 0 TOTAL
Status |
Use |

e

! 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00

2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00

11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
ROGUE R > PACIFIC CCEAN - AB GRAVE CR

Watershed ID #: 31531002 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80

Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004

------------------------------------- ISWRE - ==~ - - - - = mm o mm oo

APP #| -91503D] 0| 0 | 0 o | 0 | 0 | MAXIMUM
Status!| SWW | | | I | |

1 3500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00

‘ 2 3500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 3500.00

! 3 3500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00

4 3500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00

5 3000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00| 3000.00

6 2700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 2700.00

| 7 2000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 2000.00

| 8 2400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 0.00 0.00| 2400.00

e 2400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 2400.00

10 1600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1600.00

11 3500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00

12 3500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 3500.00
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DETAILED

Watershed ID #: 243
Time: 14:54
Menth |Natural CU + Stor
! Stream Prior to
Flow 1/1/93
1 373,00 4.47
2 674.00 437,00
3 752.00 437.00
4 662.00 45%.00
5 521,00 41.30
6 222.00 57.00
7 $1.80 75.50
| 8 59.00 62.70
| el 45,80 41.90
i 10 56.00 15.30
|11 146.00 3.47
i2 244 .00 4.04
Stor 421000 97300
DETAILED
Watershed ID #: 249
Time: l4a:54
}Mo|8torage ! Irrig | Munic
| 1 1.65 0.02 0.
| 2| 435.00 0.03 0.
| 3 434.00 0.00 0.
I a 433.00 23.90 0.
5 0.07 38.50 0.
L6 0.00 53.90 0.
7 0.00 72.60 0.
8 0.00 59.80 0.
9 0.00 39.00 0.
10 0.00 12.40 0.
[11 0.35 0.13 0.
|12 1.04 0.02 Q.

Water Availability as of
APPLEGATE R > ROGUE
Basin: ROGUE

.60 0.00
.60 0.00
.60 0.00
.60 0.00
.60 0.00
.60 0.00
.60 0.00
.60 0.00
.60 0.00
60 0.00
.60 0.00
60 0.00

CU + Stor|Expected
After Stream
1/1/93 Flow
0.34 3568.00
0.77 236.00
0.25 354.00
0.23 202.00
0.43 549 .00
0.03 165.00
0.15 16.10
0.18 -3.89
0.17 3.72
0.16 40.50
0.14 142.00
0.14 240.00
179 323000

Page 10 of

Reserved
Stream

Flow

.95
.99
.99
.99
.99
.99
.98
.98
.98
.99
.99
.59

15

3/19/2004 for
R - AT MOUTH
Bagin: ROGUE

Exceedance Level:

Ins
Wat
Rig

Exceedance Level:

.54
.54
.54
.54
.54
.54
-54
.54
.54
.54
.54
.54

REPORT ON THE WATER AVAILABILITY CALCULATION
Water Availability as of
APPLEGATE R » ROGUE

Date:

tream
er
hts

REPORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES
3/18/2004 for
R - AT MOUTH

Date:

80
03/19/2¢04

Water
Available

-138.

188.
-195.
-104.
-124.
-116.
-319.
-218.

-60.20

160000

80
03/19/2004

00 4.81
0Q 438.00
.00 437.00
0o 460.00
0c 41.70
0¢ 57.00
.00 75.70
0o 62.90
0c 42.10
00 15.50
00 3.6l
00 4.18




DETAILED REPCRT OF RESERVATIONS FOR CONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
APPLEGATE R > ROGUE R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 249 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004
T i Reservablong------=csmmmm oo e oo
|APP # 0 | a | 0 | 0 | o | o | o TOTAL
I e o e o | o e L L L = = e = — o ——
|status
Use
1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
| 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00

DETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
APPLEGATE R » ROGUE R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 249 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80

Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004

e e IGWRE----- -~ r e m e m e m e mmmm - m - - -

APP # 2494 | a | o | 0 | o | 0 | 0 | MAXIMUM
|status| Cert | | | | | |

1 300.00 0.0C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

2 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

3 340.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 340.00

[ 340.00 c.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 340.00

5 360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00

3] 360.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00

7 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00

8 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00

g 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00

i 10 360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 0.00 360.00

11 360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00

12 | 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
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DETAILED REPORT ON THE WATER AVAILABILITY CALCULATICON
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
APPLEGATE R » ROGUE R - AR JCE G

Watershed ID #: 250 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004
T !
| Month|Natural CU + Stor|CU + Stor|Expected |Reserved |Instream |Net |
Stream Prior to |After Stream Stream Water Water

Flow 1/1/93 1/1/93 Flow Flow Rightsg Available

1 204.00 2.19 0.05] 202.00 Q.00 200.00 1.76

2 378.00 435.00 0.35 -57.30 0.00 200.00 -257.00

3 463.00 435,00 0.02 28.00 0.00 265.00 -237.00

4 481.00 450.00 0.01 30.50 0.00 265.00 -234.00

5 469.00 27.90 0.04 441.00 0,00 265.00 176.00

6 183.00 38.70 0.02 144 .00 0.00 265.00 -121.00

7 70.90 51.40 0.03 19.40 0.00 230.00 -211.00

8 47.60 42.60 0.02 4.56 0.00 200.00 -1%5.00

9 38.40 28.30 0.02 10.10 0.00 200.00 -190.00

10 41.00 10.00 0.01 30.80 0.00 240.00 -209.00

11 85.80 1.82 0.00 84,00 0.00 240.00 ~-156.00

12 153.00 2.03 0.03 151.00 0.00 200.00 -49.10
stor 279000 90400 35 188000 o] 167000 69600

[ = m = = o e m e e e l__

DETAILED REPORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
APPLEGATE R > ROGUE R - AR JCE G

Watershed ID #: 250 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004
Mo|Storage | Irrig | Munic |Ind/Man|Commer |Domest |Agricul| Other | Total
1 0.59 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 2.24
2 434.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 436.00
3 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 435.00
4 433.00 16.30 0.00 0.15 0.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 451.00
5 0.02 26.20 0.00 0.15 0.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 27.90
6 0.00 37.10 0.00 0.15 0.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 38.80
7 0.00 49.80 0.00 0.15 0.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 51.50
8 0.00 41.00 0.00 0.15 .00 1.45 0.05 0.00 42.70
] 0.00 26.70 0.00 0.15 ¢.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 28.40
10 0.00 8.40 0.00 0.15 0.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 10.00
11 0.17 ¢.00 0.00 0.15 ¢.00 1.45 0.05 0.00 1.82
12 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 1.45 0.05 6.00 2.05
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Watershed ID
Time: 14:54

‘Use

Watershed LD
Time: 14:54

DETAILED REPCRT OF RESERVATICNS FOR CONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 3/15/2004 for
APPLEGATE R > ROGUE R - AB JCE G
#: 250 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Date: 03/19/2004

———————————————————— Reservablong-~-—==---——=------- oo
0 | o | o | 0 | 0 | o | 0 TOTAL
00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Qo0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0] 4] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Qo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00
o]0] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00

DETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
APPLEGATE R » ROGUE R - AB JOE G
#: 250 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Date: 03/19/2004

------------------------------------- ISWRS---------—mmmmmmmmmmm oo

APP # 250A| o | 0 i 0 | o | o | 0 | MAXIMUM
Status| Cert | | | | | |

1 200.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 200.00

2 200.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 200.00

3 265.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 285.00

4 265.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 285.00

5 265.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 265.00

6 265.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 265.00

! 7 230.00 ©.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 230.00

| 8 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 200.00

; 9 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1200.00

I 10 240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 240.00

11 240.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 240.00

12 200.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 $.00 £.00| 200.00
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DETAILED

Watershed 1D #:
Time: 14:54

Natural
Stream
Flow

REPCRT ON THE
Water Availability as of
LITTLE APPLEGATE

WATER AVAILABILITY

CALCULATION

3/19/2004 for
R » APPLEGATE

R - AT MOUTH
Exceedance Level: B0

03/19/2004

Water

70982 Basin: ROGUE
Date:
____________________________________________________________________________ |

CU + Stor|CU + Stor|Expected |Reserved |Instream

Prior to |After Stream Stream Water

1/1/93 1/1/93 Flow Flow Rights
70 1.28 0.00 17.490 0.00 45.90
10 1.35 0.30 31.40 0.00 85.00
30 1.32 0.00 43.00 0.00 76.20
30 10.30 0.00 456.00 0.0C 75.90
40 15.80 0.00 47 .50 0.00 73.20
50 21.590 0.00 3.60 0.0C 50.00
87 29.00 0.00 -27.1¢ 0.00 14.60
56 24.10 0.00 -20.50 0.00 2.01
11 16.10 0.00 -14.00 0.00 1.51
.29 5.91 0.00 -4.62 0.0C 11.50
90 1.26 0.00 14.60 0.00 25.40
90 1.26 0.00 16 .60 0.00C 29.40
00 7870 17 26200 0 29400
DETAILED REPCRT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES

Water Availability as of 3/15/2004 for

LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #:
Time: 14:54

70982

15 .00
.15 .00
15 .00
15 ¢.00
15 0.00
15 0.0¢
15 .00
15 0.00
15 0.00
15 g.00
15 0.00
15 0.00

Basin: ROGUE

Page 14 of
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Exceedance Level: 80

Date:

.02 0
.02 0
.02 0
.02 0
.02 0
.02 0.
.02 0.
0
0
0
0
0

03/19/2004

00 1.29
00 1.686
00 1.33
00 10.30
00 15.80

00 24.10
00 16.10
00 5.52
00 1.2¢
00 1.27




DETAILED REPORT OF RESERVATIONS FOR CONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 3/19/2004 for
LITTLE APPLEGATE R = APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 70982 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80

Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004

————————————————————————————————— Regservablons- - ----- s s e oo

APP # o | a | o | 0 | 0 | o | 0 | TOTAL

Status

Use
1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM RECUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 3/1s/2004 for
LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 70982 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 14:54 Date: 03/19/2004
----------------------------------- ISHRS -~ - m = s s m s e e m e e e e e e m e m - - -
APP #| 7098234 0 | 0 | 0| 0 | 0 | 0 | MAXIMUM
Statusg| Cert. | | | | | |
1 45.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.90
2 B5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B5.00
3 76.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.20
4 75.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.90
5 73.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.20
& 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
7 14 .60 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14 .60
8 2.01 0.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.01
9 1.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.51
10 11.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.50
11 25.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.40
1z 29.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.40
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“Platcard Report Page 1 of 1

Platcard Report

Township 39.0S Range 2.0W Section 6

C o~ T W | sw | e | l
App# Permit/ []Ciaim/|[Status _ Govt
||| Priority || Certificate| Decree||dlc/lot E NW|(sw S_EE NW|SwW E NE|NW/|SW E NEINWISW E Lot DLC
E G16082 R ] ool [ ™ ] avrizos|[ |
| ||09/02/2003|| s biect £ ] sl | L L s s)|is )] |
S R85628 R13749 )
| % ||0s/0212003 . o NN | JlmP L
E R85629 R13750 ] ] :I ] ] ]
06/02/2003 - ] . . ] MP || |
R85781 - ] ] ] [ ]
2 09/02/2003 . st | D_ j L
|| RB5782 ] ] ] ]
2 09/02/2003 _! Ll L L isT -
([ Re85783 - ] ] ] 1 ]
_9_ 09/02/2003 . | L __[ L sT | |
$85784 ] ] 1 | ]
El 08/02/2003 L [ - . | JL_[po ]
] LYYy B L] ] E%erd | KTy
| [[09/02/2003][" vx qpa k- . W IR | I rR|R
Page:1

Return to Platcard Query Screen

Paul R. Cleary, Director
Oregon Water Resources Departments 725 Summer ST NE, Suite A « Salem, OR 97301+ Phone: 503-986-0900 + Fax: 503-
986-0903

Run Time: 1 seconds

http://stamp.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/platcard/platcard.php?search _type=Search&cur ' page=1&recs per ... 03/19/2004




‘Piatca;d Report

Platcard Report

Township 39.0S Range 2.0W Section 7

Page 1 of 1

| | N | Nw sw | SE |
App# Permit/ i| Claim/||Status Govt
D Priority {|Certificate||Decree || dic/lot E“NW SW EE NW||SW E]E NW|SW @@ NWSW @ Lot DLC
G16082 . e[ ]
09/02/2003 ||u, ek e S (s) D___ DD D
S85784 |fpeeey %009 ] ﬂ_ DD D
09/02/2003 || i | LR ]

Page:1

o

Return to Platcard Query Screen

Run Time: 0 seconds

http://stamp.wrd.staic.or.us/apps/wr/platcard/platcard.php ’scarch_type=Searché&cur_page=1&recs_per ...

Paul R. Cleary, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department+ 725 Summer ST NE, Suite A « Salem, OR 97301+ Phone: 503-986-0900 « Fax: 503-
985-0903

03/19/2004



GW-1 Feb. 24 1699

B O e Departmant Application for a Permit to Use
158 12th Streat NE, Salem, OR 87310

T B Ground Water

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found fo be incomplete.or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any
requested information does not apply to your application, insert “nfa.” Please read and refer to the instructions when
completing your application. Thank you.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION RECEIVED
SEP @ 2 2003
A. Individuale WATER RESOUHGES Def,
George Fardelmann SALEM, OREGON
Applicant;
Frst Lot
Co-applicant:
Lot
Mailing address: ___ 90 Liberty
Ashland OR 97520
Cly State Tp
Phone: 04 1-899-3791
Home Work Cther
"Fax: *E-Mail address:
B. Organizations

(Corporations, associations, firms, parinerships, joint stock conpanies, cooperatives, public and municipal corporations)
Name of organization:

Name and titie of person applying:

Mailing address of organization:

Chy Stawe Zp

Phone;

Dary Evening

*Fax: *E-Mail address:
*Optional information




2. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECEIVED

03
Do you own all the land whete you proposa to divert, transport, and use water? SEP 0 2 200°
WATER RESOUHCES pppr:

Y Yes (Skip to section 3 "Ground water Development.”) SALEM, OREGOM
T No Please check the appropriate box below.
J | have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.

0 | do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting
access.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners.*

*If more than 25 landowners are involved, a list is not required. See instructions.

3. GROUND WATER DEVELOPMENT

A. Number of weil(s): __ON€ B. Name of nearest surface water body: _Hukill Hollow

C. Distance from well(g) to nearest stream or iake: 1) __50 feet
2) 3) 4)

D. if distance from surface water is less than one mile, indicate elevation difference between
nearest surface water and well head. 1) _5 feet

2) 3) 4)

E. Well Characteristics

Wells must be constructed according to standards set by the Department for the construction and maintenance of
umterwdls.{fﬂwweﬂisdmdymmfrucfed,plamemdmawpyofﬁmuﬂlconstructor'slogmdﬂ:emtlm
number, if aoailable, for each well with this applicati Identify each well with & number corresponding to the
wells designated on the map and proceed to question F in this section of the form. If the well has not beent con-
structed, or if you do not have a well log, please complete the following:

Wali(s) will be constructed by: Crater Well Drilling
1923 Delta Waters Rd. Medford, OR 97504

Address:

Completion date: 9-22-1977

Ground Water/ 2




2. Please provide a description of your well development. (Attach additional sheets if needed.}

2

Est. depth | Type of acoess

Wel Type andsizeol | No.offest | casingis Est dopth | o wamr potor | Total wel
No. | Diameter casing ofonsing | periorated | SONOROR | "o ver | Deang | meesing | depth
in feet) strstum device

1 | 6in | Steel6in| 33 9 20 23 200 |1/2" plug {260

F. Arteslan Flows
if your water well is flowing artesian, describe your water contro! and conservation works:

4.WATER USE

Please read the instruction booklet for more details on "type of use” definitions, how bo express how much water
you need and how to identify the water source you propose fo use. You must fill out a supplemental form for some

A. Type(s) of Use(s) )
See list of beneficial uses provided in the instructions. RECEIVED
« I your proposed use is domestic,indicate the number SEP 0 2 2602
of househoids to be supplied withwater: .
WATER RESUURCES pepy
» If your proposed use is lrrigation, please attach Form | SALEM, OREGON — &

« if your proposed use is mining, attach Form R

» |f your proposed use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
« If your proposed use is commercialindustrial, attach Form Q

Ground Water/ 3

PP No G- 160F L




B. Amount of Water

Provide the production rate in gallons per minute (gpm) and the total annual amount of water you
need from each well, from each source or aquifier, for each use. You do not need to provide source
information if you are submitting a well log with your application.

Tota! rate of Total annual | Production rate

Weil No. Source or aquifer Type of use wator requested quantity of well
{in gom) {in galions) (in gpm)
See aftached well log # 18125 Supp irrigation | 25.0 supp 50

C. Maximum Rate of Use Requested
What is the maximum, instantaneous rate of water that will be used? 25.0 GPM
(The fees for your application will be based on this amount.)

D. Period of Use When there is no flow in Hukill Hollow from 4-1 to 10-31
Indicate the time of year you propoes to use the water:
(For seasonal uses like irrigation give dates when water use would begin and end, e.g. March 1-October 31.)

E. Acreage

If you will be applying water to land, please give the total 7 26
number of acres where water will be applied or used:
(This number should be consistent with you application map.)

5. WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

X Pump (give horsepower and pump typs) S NP submersable
7 Other means (describe)

B.Transport
How will you transport water to your place of use?

01 Ditch or canal (give average width and depth)

Width Depth
Is the ditch orcanaltoba lined? 1 Yes O No

X Pipe (give diameter and total length)
Diameter__3 inch Length 3,200 feet
0 Other (describe)

Ground Water/ 4 SEP O 2 2003

WATER RESUUHCES Dt
_ SALEM, OREGON

orpNo G L0 §>



NOTICE TO0 WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The origina)l engd first cop¥y of

report
uembemedmmtheRE c E E VE
WATER RESOURCES DEPAR
SALEM, OREGON 97310
SEP22 1977

within 30 days from the date
VATER RESQURCES REpT

R WELL REPORT

ATE OF OREGON
(Please type or print)

(Do not write above thig line)

Ll Sy i
7

AE
Ry 7Y,

)ﬂlgﬁ

Siate Permit No.

of well completion.
(1) OWNER: SALEM, ORECON

(10) LOCATION OF WELL;

County Jgokaon Driller's well number

Name
Address 1
NE-T.}/d ‘] Oracray.
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): ” _
New Well Deepening [ Reconditioning 3 Abandon [J

I abandonment, describe material and procedure in Iftem 12,

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Rotary [X Driven [
Cable [1 Jetted [J Domestie IB/Industria] [0 Munielpal 3
bug O Bored O Irvigation {J Test Well [] Other. a

( 'ASING INSTALLED: mrrcaded 5 Welded @

tt to .3t Gage XSO
ft. to
It. to

|  PERFORATIONS: Pertorated? FSer @i,

% 14 Sectton

338 R 2W WA
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner -
(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth at which water was first found _‘)‘f" .,

Siatfe level

o N

Artesian pressure

fi. below land surface. Date cf"[ 412
¥

Ibs. per square inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drilled QQO

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials:
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least ene entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
position of Static Water Level and indlcate principal water-bearing strata.

Diameter of well below casing .w(g..q.._q.__ -
1t. Depth of completed well o0y M

type of perforator used  YesZ (i MATERIAL From To BWL
Size of perforations ——h In. by 5 in. S\ - :Beouuﬂ [ %
_._[Q__... perforations from __sn-?ﬂ‘.._ £t to D Con oD Mw ) vz
— perforations from &, to £t C\-\’qu\ '&;w oJ = 1R
S perforations from £ to #t ._&M_MW‘Q 8 1)
_Cupn Beowed | V) D9 ‘
(7) SCREENS: Well sereen mstalledy [ Yer (g0 RASPLT = loa Relos
Manufacturer’s Name T e TRALAE 2= |2,
7570 - Model No- oo | RnSOT ReAW Ea BuoE |5 87 2w
Diam. ........_.. Slot sfze ... Set from ft. to 1t T = & £y
Diam. —........... Slot size .......... Set from ft. to 1t —— EETY RS |~ | o,
TRASACL L GOl e B )
. Drawd is ourtt water Ievel i i A
(8) WELL TESTS: lo;;eomlowagtnatic level ¢
Was a pump test made? [J Yes o If yes, by whom? i TSR g
. bRl b ‘
Yield: gel./min. with ft, drawdown after hrg. M RR Y T F
. ” v ” o AANS
e e — SEP 02 2003
o " L4
4 -
" > NA! ERd Pl i e B =P
T.
"Bt test ST gal./min. wlthm ft. drawdown after [  hrs <AL EM ORFG ﬂ!\l
Arteslan flow gp.m. . _ .
"~ erature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ... It. | Work started q-l ‘o 197‘) Completed q—jq 1?)
; -, 14 )
' CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine moved off of well 9 fq ?
Well seal—Material used . C/&‘MG;'NS—' } _| Drilling Machine Operafor's cation:
=2 : This well, was cons d und r my direct supervision
Well sealed from land surface to B | Materials used and ing6 on reported above are true to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of se& e & N ) best knowledg and be
Diameter of well bore below geal ... 2. w....,....g. [Sigred: \-/\Ia:)m;e Cr"'cj"?— . 1?7
Numper of sacks of cement n wel seal secks (:Dru]lnz chine Operator)

was cement grout placed? ...\ tﬁ%ﬁ_‘kﬁg Lo, g.bﬁ{)w 3
..... L1

Was & drive shoe used? §f Yes [ No Plugs ........ Size: locatlon ....._.. 1t
Did any strata comtain unusable water? [] Yes ?No
Type of water? depth of strata
Method of sealing strata oif
Was well gravel packed? [J Yes []/No _ Bize of gravel: et ems s e
Gravel placed from ... £t ta .. £t.

ShG

erator's License No.

Drilling /anh.i

Water Well Coniractor’s Certification:

.. This well was drilled under my jurisdiction a.nd this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name Grater Well Drilling ... .

{Person, £irm or corporation)

..1923..1131.'13.8...]!3{5

{Signed) (cpfratae i, L.
(Walg

Address

{(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESBAR‘Y)

EE000-117

appno@~lw08)\x



Water Resources Department

MEMO AV iF 2003

TO Application G-_/ 608 2_

FROM GW: __ AN HEALC

(Reviewer's Name)

SUBJECT  Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

E\ Yes
The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway
No

EZ] Yes
Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J).
(]

PREPONDERANCE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)

IX ' At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a preponderance of
evidence that the proposed use of ground water will measurably reduce the
surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic

waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION: (7o be filled out only if Preponderance of Evidence box is not checked)

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in Scenic
Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a proportion of the consumptive use by which
surface water flow is reduced.

Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr { May | Jun |Jul Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec




PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUND WATER APPLICATIONS

/D;g November 17, 2003
Ivan Gall / ?/

Reviewer's Nam¥?’
Supersedes review of N/A

TO: Water Rights Section

FROM: Ground Water/Hydrology Section

SUBJECT: Application G-__16082

Date ol Review(s)

PUBLIC INTEREST PRESUMPTION:; GROUNDWATER

OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the public
welfare, safety and heaith as described in ORS 537.525. Department staff review ground water applications under QAR 690-310-140
1o determine whether the presumption is established. OAR 690-310-140 allows the proposed use be modified or conditioned to meet
the presumption criteria. This review is based upon available information and agency policies in place at the time of evaluation.

County:__Josephine

Basin,

George Fardelmann

A. GENERAL INFORMATION: Applicant’s Name:

l{s) in the Rogue

Quad Map:__ Sterling Creek

cfs from one we

Al Applicant{s) seek(s} _.056

Litfle Applegate — Sterling Creek subbasin

A2 Proposed use: Irrigation of 7.26 acres Seasonality: Anpril 1 to October 31

A3, Well and aquifer data (atiach and number logs for existing wells; mark proposed wells as such under logid):
Well Logid Applicant’s Proposed Proposed Location Location, metes and bounds, e.g.
€ g Well # Aquifer* Rate(cfs) (T/R-S QQ-Q) 2250' N, 1200' E fr NW cor § 36
1 JACK 18125 1 Bedrock 056 395/02W-6dd 192’ N, 1,334 W Ir SE cor S 6
2
3
4
5
* Alluvium, CRB, Bedrock
Well | First Well Seal Casing Liner Perforations Well | Draw
Well | Elev | Water ?{V;L S]’JWtL Depth | Interval | Intervals | Intervals | OrScreens | Yield | Down %I‘ esg
ftmsl | fibls s awe () (ft) (1) (M (1) (gpm) | ay | P
1 2,360 | 24 23 9-19-77 [ 260 0-20 +1-34 NA 24 - 33 50 218 Air?
Use data from application for proposed wells.
Ad. Comments: From Tom Wiley, pers. comm.. October 27. 2003: Unpublished geology suggests mix of meta-sandstone and

shale (areillite/phyllite). Basaltic andesite south of well, small granitic intrusive near Buncom ~ 2 miles SW of site. Folding and
foliations present in bedrock outcrops.

A3. B4 Provisions of the Rogue Basin rules relative to the development, classification and/or
management of ground water hydraulically connected to surface water [_] are, or [X] are not, activated by this application.

{Not all basin rules contain such provisions.)
Comments: OAR Ch 690-515-0030

AG. ] Well(s) # , , , . , tap(s) an aquifer limited by an administrative restriction.

Name of administrative arca:

Comments:

Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-___ 16082 contmued Date November 17, 2003

B. GROUND WATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-310-130, 400-010, 410-0070

Bl. Based upon available data, I have determined that ground water* for the proposed use:

a.  [is over appropriated, []is not over appropriated, or [X] cannot be determined to be over appropriated during any
period of the proposed use. * This finding is limited to the ground water portion of the over-appropriation
determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

b. [ willnot or [] will likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior water rights. * This finding
is limited to the ground water portion of the injury determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

¢. [ will not or [_] will likely to be available within the capacity of the ground water resource; or

d. B will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource:
i. X The permit should contain condition #(s) __ 78, 7C, 7F, 7] :
ii. [ The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 2 below.
iii. P The permit should contain special condition(s} as indicated in item 3 below;

B2. a. [} Condition to allow ground water production from no deeper than ft. below land surface;
b. [ Condition to allow ground water production from no shallower than ft. below land surtace;
¢. [ Condition to allow ground water production only from the ground
water reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below land surface;

d.  [[] Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. The problems that are tikely to
occur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below. Without reconstruction, I recommend withholding
issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved by the Ground
Water Section.

Describe injury —as related to water availability— that is likely to occur without well reconstruction {interference w/
senior water rights, not within the capacity of the resource, ete):

B3. Ground water availability remarks: _ ** Require applicant to install and maintain a properly functioning, totalizing
flow meter prior to any gproundwater use under this permit.

Well log info in this area is sparse, given the large parcel sizes and lack of well installations. JACK 18127, 18129, and 18130
are all on Tax Lot 1600, section 7, just south of the subject property. Well logs suggest a problem with long term yield of
wells, JACK 18125 (applicant’s well), JACK 18127, 18129, 18126, and 18128 all indicate multiple water-bearing zones with
the same static water level. This suggests that the bedrock aquifer is sufficiently fractured to act as one aquifer from shaliow
to deeper depths. Well logs and discussion with Tom Wiley (DOGAMI) suggest aquifer material is fractured sandstone.
Depth of first water varies from approximately 25 feet bgs to 120 feet bgs. Static water levels are generally shallow, varying
from 19 feet to 80 feet bas.

There are no state abs well water level data near this area. I have received no well interference comp!latnts for this area over
the past 5 years.

Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-16082

continued

Date November 17, 2003

C. GROUND WATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-09-040

C1. 690-09-040 (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:

Well

Aquifer or Proposed Aquifer

Conﬁned

Unconfined

1

Bedrock

O B9

O 30 L

Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation:

Static water levels reported on area well logs, including the subject well

log, indicate similar static [evels at different water-bearing zones, including the shallow, first water zones. Static water levels

are relatively shallow, most being less than 50 feet bgs. Applicant’s well log reports first water at 24 feet and a static of 23 feet,

2. 690-09-040 (2) (3): Evaluation of distance to, and hydraulic connection with, surface water sources. All wells located a
horizontal distance less than ¥ mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shall be
assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source. Include in this table any streams located beyond one mile
that are evaluated for PSI.

. Potential for

GwW SW - Hydraulically ‘ X

Well S;N Surface Water Name Elev Elev Dlitff:)n ce Connected? Sui:ul:lt:;ger.
ft msl ft msl YES NO ASSUMED YES NO

1 1 Hukill Hollow 2337 2340 50 1 0 X g L]
1 2 | Sterling Creek 2337 2,020 | 5,900 Xi 1 [ [ B
1 3 | Litile Applegate River 2337 1,640 | 11400 | K [ L] =
0o o U [ ] [

0O o o 1 L

O o o L] L

L O O L] []

o O o L] []

0o o o [ []

o O L] ]

Basis for aquifer hydraulic connection evaluation: Groundwater elevations are similar to, or greater than, the local stream

stage elevations. The similarity between the static water level in the applicant’s well and the stage of Hukill Hollow suggest that
the stream is acting as a discharge location for local eroundwater. The Little Applegate River is a large stream, incised into

local peology, and likely is the discharpe location for local and sub-regional flow systems.

Water Availability Basin the well(s) are located within:_Little Applegate River (watershed ID #70982)

C3a. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts for each well that has been determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights and minimum stream flows that
are pertinent to that surface water source, and not lower SW sources to which the stream under evaluation is tributary. Compare
the requested rate against the 1% of 80% natural flow for the pertinent Water Availability Basin (WAB). If Q is not distributed
by well, use full rate for each well. Any checked <] box indicates the well is assumed to have the potential to cause PSI.

Instream | Instream Qw> 80% Qw> 1% Interferenc Potential
weil | SW | Well< | Qw> | Water Water Y Natral | of 80% | 25"~ € | for Subst.
# | tamile? | 5¢fs? | Right Right Q | jqupo | Flow Natural %) YS 1 Interfer.
D (cfs) ' (cfs) Flow? ¢ Assumed?
1 1 X ] NA NA ] NA ! 6.5 2
7 ] L] [l J
L] ] (] [ L]

Versicn: (48/15/2003




Application G-16082 conunued Date_November 17, 2003

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts by total appropriation for all wells determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise same
evaluation and limitations apply as in C3a above.

Instream | Instream Ow > 80% Qw> 1% Interferenc Potential
SW Qw > Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @ 35 ?me for Subst.
# 5 cfs? Right Right Q ISW(;{" Flow Natural % )dys Interfer.
1D {cfs) ) (cfs) Flow? ¢ Assumed?

[l [l il £l

[l U [ 0

[] ] L il

[l [J [l (]

Comments: Stream depletion analysis based on excel spreadsheet analytical equations by Hunt and Jenkins. Since
gpverning assumptions not met, storage and hydraulic conductivity estimates adjusted to help compensate. The adjustments to
hydraulic conductivity and storage err in favor of the applicant, and may not necessarily reflect actual aquifer properties.
Althoush stream may seasonally cease to flow, groundwater use in the area will result in a decline in aquifer storage, and this
deficit must be filled by additional precipitation infiltration that otherwise would contribute to streamflow in the basin.

C4a. 690-09-040 (5): Estimated impacts on hydraulically connected surface water sources greater than one mile as a
percentage of the proposed pumping rate. Limit evaluation to the effects that will occur up to one year after pumping begins. This
table encompasses the considerations required by 09-040 (5)(a), (b), (c) and (d), which are not included on this form. Use
additional sheets if calculated flows from more than one WAB are required.

Non-Distributed Wells

Well SW# Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
| % % % % % % % % % % % %
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS
Distributed Wells
Wwell  SWH Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
1 |2 % % % % % % % % % % % %
Well Q as CFS 0 0 023 023 .023 .023 023 .023 023 023 0 0
Interference CFS | 0 0 O 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 | 3 % % % % % % % % % % %o %
Well Q as CFS 0 0 023 023 .023 023 023 023 023 023 0 0
Interference CFS | 0 ¢ O 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Y % A Go To % T % % Y% Yo Go
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS
(A) = Total Interf. | 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ ¢

(B) = 80 % Nat. Q

(Cy=1 % Nat. Q

D)= (A)> ()

(E)=(A/B)x 100 0 % ' 0% 0 % 0% 0% 0% ‘O% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0%

(A) = total interference as CFS; (B) = WAB calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as CFS; (C) = 1% of calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as
CFS,; (D)= highlight the checkmark for each month where (A} is greater than (C): (E} = total interference divided by 80% flow as percentage.

Basis for impact evaluation: _Same analyiical sclution as described above in C3b.

Version: (8/15/2003



Application G-16082 continued Date_November 17, 2003

Cdb.  690-09-040 (5) (b) The potential to impair or detrimentally affect the public interest is to be determined by the Water
Rights Section,

C5. [ 1f properly conditioned, the surface water source(s) can be adequately protected from interference, and/or ground water use
under this permit can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere with surface water:
i. [ The permit should contain condition #(s) :
it. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks” below;

C6. SW/ GW Remarks and Conditions The conceptual model of this flow system suggests that the local aquifers, made up
nredominantly of fractured bedrock. discharge groundwater into the local streams that have incised into the bedrock, Groundwater
discharge into streams is substantiated by flows in small streams that continue weeks or months past the end of seasonal rains. with
no snow melt in the watershed above. Althoush Hukill Hollow is likely a seasonal stream, groundwater pumping adjacent to the
stream will help in drvine the stream up sooner, and will delay re-wetting of the stream when fall rains begin. This is a result of a
reduction in the stored groundwater within the aquifer, with this deficit being made up by infiltrating precipitation that would
otherwise discharge into the stream.

References Used:  Wiley, Tom, October 2003 pers. comm,

OWRD GRID well log database.

US Geological Survey Sterling Creek Quadrangle Sheet, 1:24.000 scale, 1983 provisional edition.
Domenico, P.A., and F.W. Schwartz, 1990, Physical and chemical hydrogeology. John Wiley and Sons, Ing.
Freeze, R.A., and JLA. Cherry, 1979. Groundwater. Prentice-Hall, New Jersey.

Excel Spreadsheet by K. Wozniak, OWRD. utilizing Hunt and Jenkins stream depletion analyses.

Version: (8/15/2003



Application G-16082 continued

D. WELL CONSTRUCTION, OAR 690-200

DI.

D2.

D3.

D4.

D3.

Well #: Logid:

Daie_November 17, 2003

THE WELL does not meet current well construction standards based vpon:

review of the well log;
field inspection by

report of CWRE

Q1000

other: (specity)

[] constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;

{1 commingles water from more than one ground water reservoir;
[J permits the loss of artesian head;

[ 1 permits the de-watering of one or more ground water reservoirs;
[ other: (specify)

THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows:

THE WELL a. [J was, or [] was not constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of

original construction or most recent modification.

b. [] Idon't know if it met standards at the time of construction.

D6. [ Route to the Enforcement Section. I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction
is filed with the Department and approved by the Enforcement Section and the Ground Water Section.

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

D7. [] Well construction deficiency has been corrected by the following actions:

, 200

(Enforcement Section Signature)

D8. [] Route to Water Rights Section (attach well reconstruction logs to this page).

Version: (8/15/2003
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Water Availability Page 1 0f 19

Water Availability for WID 7 0982

WATER AVAILABILITY TABLE

) Water Availability as of 10/23/2003 for gﬂ
jump to: LITTLE APPLEGATE R » APPLEGATE R - AT MQUTH Jﬁmﬂ
*home Watershed ID #: 70982 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80 . (}*1
* commission Time: 10:43 Date: 10/23/2003 o N (
* water law Select an Item Number for More Details ¢
swaterrights L NG
+ surface water Item # Watershed ID # Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Sto W
s groUnd Water L e
* maps 1 266 YES YES YES YES YES YES NO NO NO YES NO YES  YES
* Rrograms 2 31531008 NO YES YES NO YEE NO NO NG NO NO NO NO  YES
* publications 3 311531001 NO NO NO NO YES NO NO NC NO NO NO NO  YES
- links 4 31531002 2 NO NO NO NO YES NO NO NC NO NGO NO NO  YES
- staff 5 249 NO NO NO NO YES NO NO NO NO NO NO NO  YES
* file pickup 6 250 NO NO NO NO YES NO NO NO NO NO NO NO  YES
* Intranet 7 70982 NO NC NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO  YES
+ about
* search
» oregon onling STREAM NAMES
* comments Water Availability as of 10/23/2003 for
LITTLE APPLEGATE R » APDLEGATE R - AT MOUTH
Watershed ID #: 70982 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 10:43 Date: 10/232/20032

1 266 ROGUE R PACIFIC OCEAN - AT MOUTH

2 31531008 ROGUE R PACIFIC OCEAN - AB SHBASTA COSTA CR
3 31531001 ROGUE R PACIFIC OCEAN - AB MEADCW CR

4 31531002 ROGUE R PACIFIC OCEAN - AB GRAVE CR
5
G
7

vV VvV

249 APPLEGATE R > ROGUE R - AT MOUTH
250 APPLEGATE R > ROGUE R - AB JOE G
70982 LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH

LIMITING WATERSHEDS
Water Availability as of 10/23/2003 for

http://www.wrd.slate,or.us/cgi-bin/water _availability.pl?basin=15&wid=70982&exceedance=80 10/23/03



DETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 10/23/2003 for
APPLEGATE R > ROGUE R - AB JOE G

Watershed ID #: 250 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 10:43 Date: 10/23/2003
e e T T TP ISWRS -~ mmmm - m oo oo mi o 1
| APP # 250R] 0 ¢ | 0 | 0 | 0 0 | MAXIMUM|

| 1 200.00]| 0.00]| 0.00 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 200.00]
| 2 200.00]| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00] 200.00]
3 265.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00]| 0.00| 265.00]

4 265.00]| 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 265.00]

| 5 | 265.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00{ 265.00]
| 6 | 265.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]| 0.00 285.00]
7 | 230.00] 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00| 230.00]|

8 | 200.00]| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.090]| 0.00] 200.00]

9 | 200.00]| 0.00]| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00| 200.00]

10 | 240.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00]| 0.00| 240.00]
11 | 240.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00]| 0.00| 240.00]

1z | 200.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] c.o00l z200.00]|

| ______________________________________________________________________________

DETAILED REPORT ON THE WATER AVAILARILITY CALCULATION
Water Availability as of 10/23/2002 for
LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 70982 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 10:43 Date: 10/23/200%

| Month|Natural |CU + Stor|CU + Stor|Expected [Reserved |[Instream |Net ]

| | sStream | Prior to |After |stream  |Stream |Water |Water |
| | Flow [1/1/93 [1/1/93 [Flow | Flow |Rights |available|
o |
| 1 18.70] 1.28] 0.00] 17.40]| 0.00] 45.90] -28.50]
| 2| 33.10]| 1.35] 0.30] 31.40] 0.00] 85.00] -53.60]

htip://www.wrd.state.or.us/cgi-bin/water availability.pl?basin=15&wid=70982&exceedance=80

10/23/03



Waier Availability

| 3 44 .30] 1.32] 0.0¢] 43.00| 0.0 7€.20 | ~33.20 |

i 4 56.30] 1G.30] 0.00| 46.00] 0.00] 75.90]| -29.90|
| 5 63.40| 15.90] 0.00] 47.50| 0.00] 72.20| -25.70¢]
| 6 25.50] 21.50] 0.00 3.60] 0.00| 50.00] -46.40|
| 7 1.87] 29.00]| 0.00 -27.10]| 0.00| 14.60] -41.70]|

| 8 3.56 | 24.10] 0.00 -20.50]| 0.00| 2.01| ~22.50]|
| 9 0.11]| 16.10] 0.00 -16.00] 0.00] 1.51] -17.50]
| 10 | 1.29] 5.91| 0.00]| -4.62] 0.00] 11.50]| -16.1¢|
| 11 | 15.90]| 1.26] 0.00 14.60| 0.00| 25.40] -10.80|
|12 17.90] 1.26]| 0.00 16.60] C.00| 29.40} -12.80]|
| Stor | 31700 7870 | 17| 26900 ol 29400] 889
o |

| DETAILED REPORT OF CONSUMPTIVE USES AND STORAGES
Water Availability as of 10/23/2003 for
LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH
Watershed ID #: 70982 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 10:43 Date: 10/23/2003
R s |
|[Mo|Storage | Irrig | Munic |Ind/Man|Commer |Domest |Agricul| Other | Total |
o e e e |
| 1] 0.06 | 0.00] 0.00]| 0.15] 0.00] 1.06]| 0.02| 0.00] 1.29]|
I 2] 0.43]| 0.00 0.00]| 0.15] 0.00] 1.086]| 0.02] 0.00] 1.65]|
| 3 0.10] 0.00 0.00]| 0.15] 0.00 1.08 0.02] 0.00/ 1.32]
| 4| 0.00]| 9.10] 0.00]| 0.15]| 0.00 1.05 0.02| 0.00! 10.30|
| 5] 0.00]| 14.63 0.00]| 0.15| 0.00]| 1.08]| 0.02] 0.00| 15.90]
| 6] 0.00]| 20.67 0.00] 0.15] 0.00 1.06 0.02] 0.00] 21.20]
| 7] 0.00]| 27.78 0.00] 0.15] 0.09 1.05 0.02| 0.00] 29.00]
| 8] 0.00]| 22.86 0.00] 0.15] 0.00 1.05 0.02] 0.00] 24.10}
| 9| 0.00] 14.88] 0.00]| 0.15] 0.00 1.05 0.02] 0.00] 16.10]
|10] 0.0C| 4.69] ¢.00| 0.15] 0.00 1.06 0.02| 0.00] 5.91]
[11] 0.03! 0.00]| G.00]| 0.15]| G.o0]| 1.06] 0.02| 0.00]| 1.26]
f12 | 0.04] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.15] 0.00| 1.06] 0.02| 0.00| 1.26]
| o |
DETAILED REPORT OF RESERVATIONS FOR CONSUMPTIVE USE
Water Availability as of 10/23/2003 for
LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH

Watershed ID #: 70982 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80
Time: 10:43 Date: 10/23/2002

htip:/fwww.wrd.state.or.us/cgi-bin/water _availability.pl?basin=15&wid=70982&exceedance=80

Page 17 of 19
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APP # | ¢ | o | 0 | o | 0 | 0 | 0 | TOTAL |
------ e GRREREERE T EE LR TR RS |
|status| | | | | | |
|Use | i | | | | }

1 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] ¢.00|

2 0.00| 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00¢]| 0.00 0.00]

3 0.0C]| 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00]
| 4 0.00! 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00]
| 5 0.00/ 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00]
| 6 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00]
| 7 0.00] 0.00] C.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00]| 0.00|
| 8 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00]|
| 9 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00 0.00]| 0.00 0.00] 0.00|
| 10 | 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00]| 6.00| 0.00]| 0.00 0.00] 0.00]|
| 11 | 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] G.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00]| 0.00]
| 12 | 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 6.00]| 0.00]

DETAILED REPORT OF INSTREAM REQUIREMENTS
Water Availability as of 10/23/2003 for
: LITTLE APPLEGATE R > APPLEGATE R - AT MOUTH
Watershed ID #: 70982 Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80

Time: 10:43 Date: 10/23/2003
[ mmmm ISWRS - - == - - - ——m o mmm o m oo |
| APP #| 70982A| ¢ ! 0| 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | MAXIMUM|

| 1] 45.90| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00]| ¢.00| 0.00|  45.90]
| 2| 85.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]| G.00]| 0.00]} 85.00
| 3 76.20] 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00} 0.00| 0D.00) 0.00] 76.20 |
| 4 | 75.90] 0.60] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 75.90|
| 5 | 73.20]| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 73.20]
| 6 | 50.00]| 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00] 50.00]|
I 7 14.60] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00]| 14.60 |
i g8 | 2.01] 0.00] 0.60| 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00} 2.01}
| 9 | 1.51]| 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00} 0.00{ 1.51]
| 10 | 11.50] 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]| 11.50]
| 11 | 25.40] 0.00} 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]| 25.40]
| 12 | 29.40]| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00]| 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 29.40]

http://www.wrd.state.or.us/cgi-bin/water_availability.pl?basin=15&wid=70982&exceedance=80

10/23/03
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Transient Stream Depletion (Jenkins, 1970; Hunt, 1999)

. J
L ]

0.6

Stream depletion
{(fraction of well discharge)

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1 //

0.0

G 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Time since start of pumping {days)
/"'.,“L{;}./‘Jg}; — «— Jenkins s2 -- - - Hunt s1  e————Hunts2
Jenkins s2 residual « = = Hunts3 Hunt s2 residual
Qutput for Hunt Stream Depletion, Scenerio 2 (s2): Time pump on = 30 days
Days 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Hunt SDs2 | 0.0851| 0.0264| 0.0195| 0.0159] 0.0137| 0.0121] 0.0108] 0.0099{ 0.0091| 0.0085] 0.0079| 0.0075
Qw, cfs 0.056] 0.058| 0.056| 0.056| 0056/ 0.056) 0.056] 0.056] 0.056[ 0.056{ 0.056[ 0.056
H SD s2, cfs 0.004] 0.001] 0.001] 0.001] 0.001} 0.001] 0.001] 0.001] 0.001] 0.000] 0.000] 0.000
f‘ﬂ:: ‘“:.n“f«cL?\-‘ feeck. [t coatinzed g, £ Lgie wdpes o 3o~ fp Sxi0 ’J>" / H»..d‘-”t Hellew

Parameters: Scenario 1 /Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Net steady pumping rate Qw 0.056 / 0.056 0.056 cfs
Distance to stream a 50 50 50 ft
Aquifer hydraulic conductivity K 2 10 20 ft/day
Aquifer thickness b 200 200 200 ft
Aquifer transmissivity T 400 2000 4000 ft*ft/day
Aquifer starage coefficient S 0.1 0.1 0.1
Stream width ws 5 5 5 ft
Streambed hydraulic conductivity Ks 0.2 0.2 0.2 ft/day
Streambed thickness bs 3 3 3 ft
Streambed conductance sbe 0.333333333 0.333333333 0.333333333 fiday
Stream depletion factor (Jenkins) sdf 0.625 0125 0.0625 days
Streambed factor (Hunt) sbf 0.041666667 (.008333333 0.004 166667
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Transient Stream Depietion (Jenkins, 1970; Hunt, 1999)
G-16082 Fardeimann

1_0_ _____________________ T e e e o St e - - . — -
09
§ 0.8
At
o
= 0.7
2
£ =1
& B 06
ED
2
-3.'5 04
3
0.3
E
§ 0.2
b d
[
01
00 -t
o} 1 10 100 1000
Time since start of pumping {(days)
—— Jenkins s2 Hunt s1 = Hunt $2
—e— Jenkins s2 Hunt s2 residual = = = Hunts3
Output for Hunt Stream Depletion, Scenerio 2 (s2):
Days 30 B0 a0 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Hunt 8D s2 | 0.0000| 0.0000] 0.0000{ 0.0000| 0.0000| 0.0000} 0.0000| 0.0000§ 0.0000] 0.0000| 0.0000{ §.0000
Qw, cfs 0.023] 0.023] 0.023] 0.023] 0023| 0023] 0.023] 0.0231 0023} 0023] 0023} 0023
H&Ds2 efs| 0.000] 0.000] 0.000] 0.000] 0.000] 0G.000} 0.000] 0.000f 0.000f 0.000] 0.000] 0.000
s Skrhnj o
Parameters: Scﬁnario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Net steady pumping rate Qw f 0.023 0.023 0.023 cfs
Distance to stream a I 5900 5900 5900 fit
Aquifer hydraulic conductivity K 2 1 0.02 ft/day
Aguifer thickness b 200 200 200 ft
Aquifer transmissivity T 400 200 4 ft*ft/day
Aguifer storage coefficient 8 0.1 0.1 0.1
Stream width ws 5 5 5 ft
Streambed hydraulic conductivity Ks 0.2 0.2 02 ft/day
Streambed thickness bs 3 3 3 ft
Streambed conductance shc (.333333333 0.333333333 0.333333333 ft/day
Stream depletion factor {Jenkins) sdf 87025 17405 B70250 days
Streambed factor {Hunt) sbf 4 916666667 9833333333 451.6666667
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tream Depletion Analysis
d_hunt {stream depletion hunt)

Written by Karl C. Wozniak
Oregon Water Resources Department

Karl.C.Wozniak@wrd state.or.us
Created: 8/3/03
Last modified: 8/11/03
Version: 1.10

Function of model:
Calculates transient stream depletion using methods of Jenkins, 1970, and Hunt, 1999.

References:

1
2
3

3
4

. Environment Canterbury, 2000, Guidelines for the assessment of groundwater abstraction effects on stream flow:
New Zealand Environment Canterbury Regional Council.
. Glover, R.E. and Balmer, C.G., 1954, river depletion from pumping a well near a river: American Geophysical
Union Transactions, v. 35, no. 3, p. 468-470.
. Hunt, B., 1998, Unsteady stream depletion from ground water pumping: Ground Water, v. 37, no. 1, p. 98-102.

. Jenkins, C.T., 1968, Techniques for computing rate and volume of stream depletion by wells: Ground Water, v. 6, no. 2, p. 37-46.

. Jenking, C.T., 1970, Computation of rate and volume of stream depletion by wells: U.S. Geol. Survey Techniques of Water-
Resources Investigations of the Unites States Geoclogical Survey, Chapter D1, Book 4,17 p.
. Theis, 1941, The effect of a well on the flow of a nearby stream: American Geophysical Union Trans., v. 22, pt. 3, p. 734-738.

Model Assumptions:

1.

2
3.
4

e m

The ratio of vertical to horizontal velocity components is small {the Dupuit approximation})

. The aqguifer is of infinite extent and is homogenous and isotropic in all horizontal direciions.

Drawdowns are small enouth compared with saturated aquifer thicknesses to allow the governing equations to be linearized.
. The streambed cross section has horizontal and vertical dimensions that are small compared to the saturated aquifer
thickness, and the steam extends from y = -infinity to y = infinity along x = Q.

The well flow rate, Qw, is constant for 0 <t < infinity (t = time pumped)

Changes in water surface elevation in the river created by pumping are small compared with changes created

in the water table elavation on the aquifer side of the semipervious layer.

. Seepage flow rates from the river into the aquifer are linearly proportional to the change in piezometric head

across the semipervious layer.
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NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The criginal and first copy of this report

WATER WELL REPORT ¢

are to be filed with th
WATER RESOURCES DEPA.\R[%T@ E E v E @TATE OF OREGON

State Well No, < 9%0'5

SALEM, OREGON 87310 (Plense type or print)

within 30 days from the date ‘a . ‘; gjﬂ State FPermit
of well completion. SEP 2 ¢, f977 (Do not write above thix line) 1‘5 are Ter No.

X AT
T TERRESSHRTES DEPT,

au 1

(1) OWNEE: SALEM, OREGON (10) LOCATION OF WELL:

MMKJ’.H& county Jackgon Driller's well number e

Address ott56 Sterling Creek Road % fiSecton 6 7398 R2W __ wa
Jackno‘mr-'l 1l P'_ OT‘egQTl Bearing and distance from sectlon or subdivision COrner l

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

New Well m}) Deepening 0] Reconditioning [J] Abandon [J

It abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. ( 1 1) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth at which water was first found  \2™7 1,

Rotary X1 Driven [J Domestic deusu‘isl O Muntelpal [

Cable 0O Jetted J

Dug 0 Hored O Irrigation [J Test Well [J Other )

| CASING INSTALLED:  wpregdea welded @
..... A Dism. £rom Nt to aedbima 2t Cage mLST2.

Statle level % 1t. below land surface. Date F- 7477 3

Artesian pressure 1bs. per square inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG:  pameter of well below casing ._..Q

Depih drilled “fm ft. Depth of completed well F oyt

Method of sealing sirata off /

Was well gravel packed? [] Yes Wﬁo Size of gravel: ...
Gravel placed from it to it -

i Diam. from 1t to tt. Gage ... .. -
Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
e DHam., frem 1t to M Gege e ... and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation, Report each change in
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [J Yes Ellf(x position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-hearing strata.
1ype of perforator used MATERIAL From To SWL
Size of perforations " __.in. by in. g o emedyia E?ow@ o \
R perforations from £, to 1t Cihan Ry &) | 1 Lin X
..... e perforations from ft. to . EQSW Rh s B |l f.:}..‘!
v perforations from ft. to £t i 50 o3 Seam\,\u-f?-_‘ ey |rom | S
/ TRemals 0 Buag IoSlese
(7} SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes o O A2 2B LR
Manutacturer’s Name ' . PN W S8 Mewn|
Type = o Model No, e . .
Diam. Slot size Set from It to 1t
Diam. e Slot size ... Set from ft. to .
. Drewdown is amount water level is
(8) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level
Was a pump test made? [] Ves E’ddﬂ yes, by whom?
Xipsld: . gal./min. with t. drawdown after hra.
,i. - ; ” . ‘].( — E
2 ) " »
Bali¥fVest . gar/min, witi3<]Sgt drawdown atter | hrs.
Artesian flow . g.p-m. . _ ) L . L
perature of water Depth artesian flow encountered . L. | Work started q-- / q 19377 Cornpleted q..-/‘S'_ 1;7]
| y .
CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine moved off of well 9_/5' 7
Well seal—Material used ... 0B mn Bt Drilling Machine Operator’s Ceritication: _
- Cn i under my direct supervision.
Well sealed from land surface to ft. tion reported above are ifrue to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal /Q_. in,
Diameter of well bore below seal ___é.._...in ______ -..._.\'.Zﬁ:)ate q:%__z \ uDJ
Number of sacks of cement used in well gesl . 7 sacks 8‘%
How ment grout placed? .. N XFoSBanRS. ey ator’s License No. %
................ A 2o .a I et W8S P Wﬂ.tbl‘ Wﬂ‘“ _Cﬂnj:ractmjjl Qex:iiffc;ﬂ;n;? . ~ -—- _'“ ) ' N M: -
- = e Tt S i ST g o] m = T - :
- e en s o 4 eos oo rmn - - This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
- i true 1o the best of my knowledge and belief.
Was a dri hoe used? Yes o PIuge ...._.. Size: location ... . ft. . -
ive shoe o ¢ Name Grafer Well Drilling
Did sny strata contain unuesable water? I Yes ] (Person, finn or carporation) {Type or print)
Type of water? depth of sirata - Address 192.3.- De.l'!‘;&_. 't?I‘_ﬂ Rd N Meaf Ord
= .

[Signed] .

-(-‘—?Vate ell nrit:ract.o

T}
Contractor’s License No. .. 545 " pate Pz Zny 19

(UBE ADDITIONAL BHEETS IF NECEBSARY) EFv4ngng-119
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WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF OREGON

g

RECEIVEL

State Well No. cj%/é (2% "'ém@:fou

FEB 161983

—SALEM, OREGON

(10) LOCATION OF WELL.:
0 / Tts Co % County Ackcar/ Drillerswell pumber _/ ~ £33
Addrass &> G 7 B L/ j 2 S u HF usetin 9‘7‘ RIQ  wum
cty [ hovimup (K< sute (AL EF | mier /40D 5 e , Subd;w& -
7 . Address at well iocation: 4 SP—‘ LN Ly 5 O
2) TYPE OF WORK {check): B | -§ e A’Qa;-n;/ e (3}\_ P
New We! Deepening I Reconditioning (3 Abandon O

if abandonment, describe material end procedure in ftem 12.
@) TYPE OF WELL:, (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed we}l.‘

Depth at which wa: r was first found 4-0
Static level g 5?

it
ft. below land gurface. Date } e -c?‘ ..3 .

Fotery Alr Driven 1 | Domestic Cindustrial 0 Municipl O | Artesian presmire b3, per square inch. Date
Rntarv dud Dug a Irrigation Teat, Well ] Other ]
¢ O Bored O | Termal Withdrawal O Reinjection T | (19) WRELL LOC: Diameter of well below caming .. é’ —
Depth drilled
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Steel Plstic g | Depthd _ f_Degth of ompleted well 247 1.
Threaded Welded A Formation: Describe colar, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show
4 5 7L/ _/ cn_fa ' thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry
Diam. from .. ftto ., ? it. Gauge .. JL & T for each cha.nge 0{ formation, Report each change tn position of Static Water Level
—"Diam, from ............... £ S, B Gamge v and indieate principal water-bearing strate,
LINER INSTALLED ' ] MATERIAL From | To | swL
F
............ "DHam. from e S840 e B GRUGE Lo C[/.r;l«../ I o
(6) PERFORATIONS: (L Doy e & | Zenl BE

Perforated? O Yes ,Q'Nu
‘Type of perforator used 5

Bize of perforations in by in,
st s e e e PPfOrETiOnS from |
- oo, . perforations ffom ............... ft. to
- err e sermaes e s PEXforations from.......oeee ft. to,

(7) SCREENS. Well screen installed? [J Yes }E(No
Manufacturer's NAmMe .....cooieeeovsveeceeeee oo S
Type . e Model Now e -
Diam. tnmereame v - )0E Size . Bet from ft. to . ft.
Diam, remenmnrrisieereem o SOt Siza . weee Setfrom ... fl b0 — ft.

Drawdown is amount water level is lowered
below gtatic level

(8) WELL TESTS:

_pump test made? [ Yes i No If yes by whom?
A

gal/min, with i, drawdown after hrg,
L " » ”
Air test ko] gelimin. withdrill stem at, 34/ . /  hos,
Bailer test gal./min, with ft. drawdown after hre,
an flow . . F.p.m. i
¥
! rrature of water f _3 Depth artesian flow encountered ..........,, it

(9 CONSTRUCTION: Special standards: Yes O N@sp"
Well seal—Material used ... A A ..

Well gealed from land surface to ........ ..
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal
Diameter of well bore below seal .......
Number of sacke of cement used in wellseal

195‘3 Completed / - '9
Wil A

Work started / - 8 19&3
Date well drilling machine meved off of wel] 19}?
Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

This well was conatructed under my direct supervision. Materials used
and informatie orted abo e truze to my best knowledge and helief.
L2

(Signed ..Da /9 19.

Drilling Machine Operator's License No, .......7.

—

et e M Bt

tow was cemeng grout placed? ........... e g @W ....... -
ALt LS o AP ... | Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
N s rraios = : sen This well waa drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to
Wan purpp installed? f?iéﬂnrpeﬂp ............ Depth............ a, | the best of km‘”l and belief. "/ @n /
. . . Name....../ AT A S, A Z/‘f'

Wasadrive shoe used? XYes [3No Plugs............ Size: location ......._.. ft. m,,, et - e
Did any strata contain unusable water? [ Yes A&’No Address ..., ml L S d e ﬁ 3 Y!//
Type of Water? depth of strata
Method of sealing atrata off . . {Slgnedl S irater Weit o - M )
Was well gravel packed? 03 Yes/,'ﬁ{Nu Sizeof gravel: ....ov.ceresann,, Contractor’s License No. 5 9 g Date.. gﬁ -/ 4 .18.. (2?
Gravel placed from. ....................... ft. to ST, | -

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, SP*12658-690

'Ihanﬁgiua]andf'mwpyo{ﬂﬁsmport
exe to be filed with the

BALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days from the date of woll completion.




- "=

WATER WELL REPORT ?ﬂ[ﬁg& R E G Ei VEL StateWellNo.'.j%/é’ég..:énééd C.
STATE OF OREGON
K FEB 16 1983 St Bermic o, .
WATER RESOURCES pepy
® 0 : : : 10) LOCATON OF WELL:
Name AN~/ 7_«% Vol Cufok Comnty N JOC Ko wy Driller's well mumber 723 = §5723
pddvess G  Tmoa 7o, % 4 Section .39 ne) W

State (f}_é’_jr'ja

Taxlot# J&/ D Lot B Subdivision

City “Lhon vhﬁmﬁ/jﬂk Fa
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

New Well Deepening O Reconditioning 77
If abandonment, describe meterial and procedure in Ttem 12.

@) TYPE OF WELL:! (4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Rotary Air Driven

Abandon {7

Domestic

Addresg at well location: (’f AL 57}?7\/ 2§ Q"\ ﬂﬂ
JocKca., vollr Chp 8

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

Depth at which water wan first found /,Q_B .

Static level ? D

o ustriel [ Municipal O Artesian presgure - - 1bs. per square inch. Date
Restsomr Mud Dug [} Irrigation Test Well 0 Gilher [}
< O Boed a Thermalk Withdawal O Reinjection O (12) WELL LOG; Diameter of well below casing ........... d .............. -
(5) CASING INSTALLED:  Steel P | | Depthdriled /A7) ft. _Depth of comploted well /a/g) _ft
Threaded [ Welded ’Q’ Farmation: Deseribe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show

4 . ’# / 3 é thicleness and nature of P.ach stratum and squifer penetrated, with at Ieast one entry

........... Diam. from ..J A..£... ft.1o....c 3. 2. ft. Gauge ,5. 2_ for each change of formation. Report each change in pasition of Static Water Level
- " Diem. from ... ftto.. e I8, Gauge vermreeesmmssrens —um. | 804 Indicate principal water-bearing strata.
LINER INSTALLED: MATERIAL From | o SWL
e Digmo from e B B0 e B GRUGR e ﬂ //-’J-/ O /a -

(6) PERFORATIONS: Pertorsted? O Yoo s gi/ £ ZI/ STt /0| ST
Type of perforator used R Dy Far vy 2.5 ALD Nﬁy

Size of perforations in, by in
. wers ..o perforations from ..o I3 -1 1+ I it.
A perforations from ...ooviivvenns S50 el ft.
.................................. saraceeeon-o. perforations from ... ft. ta............... b,

(7} SCREENS: Well sereen installed? O

Manuiacturer's Name ...,

TYPE vaviirannans RS

Diaum. USRI =1 [T .2
DHam. e remmsemen . Olot Size .....,....,,

Drawdown is amount water level is lowered

(8) WELL TESTS: below static level

pump test made? [J Yes _33"510 If yes, by whom?

gal./min. with ft. drawdown after brs.
i h ] » "
Afrtest i _galimin with driftatemet M ./ hrs.
Cd

Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
: an flow E.p.om. .
: wature of water {_3 Depth artesian flow encountered............. £
(9) CONSTRUCTION; Special standards: Yes O N
Well seal—Materiai used .._......¢ AL LFDITLLL e
Weli sealad from land surface to ..o, ft.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal . &@ ....... in.

in,

Diameter of well bore below seal ..........7" g,

Number of sacks of cement used in well%
cement t placed? ...~ ZLDPED ..

How w:
,éj Y S PN =/ L

............ D S PR S

Was pump installed? . ﬂb_wpe ............

Was a drive shoe used? es I No
Did any strata cortain unussble water? [J Yes )a’&o

Type of Water? depth of sl:raa: . N
Method of sealing strata off ]

Wasg well gravel packed? {J Yes E'ND Sizeof gravels.....................
Gravel placed from .,n}ft 7 R . AU

1843
19 £33

Work started _* /™ & 1953 Completed
Date well drilling machine moved off of well

Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
This well wa; gnsﬁmcted under my direct supervision. Materials used

Ll
~

and informatio orted abo e to my best knowledge and helief.
Signed] ...\t Coide Datesa~ 7). 19 &

PID

Brilling Machine Operator’s License No. .........7..

Water Weil Contractor's Certification:
- This well was drilled under my juriediction and this report is true to

the best of my jsmowledge #md belief.
T Cod DT SAAELL.. A0 ors

Name ....... L, firmn or corparation jprﬁnt.)
Address ....... gm &-C) w*ﬁjﬂayﬁ/j"?
{Signed] ....... ('?Qﬁ . e ——

Contractor's License No. j9 9 Date....

NOTICE TC WATER WELL CONTRACTCR
The criginal and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT,
SALEM, OCREGON 91310
within 30 dnys from, the dess of well completion.

SP*12858-690

X ft, .
ft. below land surface. Date '/ '—'4- *8\2




STATE OF OREGON jp( Lg% . %/@7 M) -7
WATER WELL REPORT FER 1088 ﬂ) /
(as required by ORS 537.7685) - 3 L
{1) OWNER: | WATEH%&%BRGE&E@T’ (8) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name  James (1, Miller SALEN-BREGON—— County JACKBON 1440 ' " Longitude C
An.:idress P.Q, 80X1088 - - - Township 39 __ Nor 8, Range 2 Eor W, W,
City AEQ I E-nr'] ) State OB Zip 07820 Section ? ) % Y%
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax Lot _ 305 1o Black Subdivision
;] New Wall ] Deepen ] Recondition O Abandon Street Address of Well (or nenrest address)
/3) DRILLMETHOD _
Hotary Alr O Rotary Mud O Cabie (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:"
O other 40? ft. below land surface, Date l_. 14-88
(4) PROPOSED USE;: ) Artesianpressure b persquareinch.  Date
H Domestic D Cotmunity G Induzstrial_ D Intig‘ation (1 1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
0 Thermal O Injection [ Other 501
l BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found
£Lpnrad Constraction approval  Yes Eg Depth of Completed Weil 00 it From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes 1&? O . BN 57 30-120 ;
Explosivesused [ Type = Amount 2207 20" TI0 pas
HOLE SEAY. Amount
weter From To Material Fl(‘)nm él‘s sacks :rir oundlk
2 Q | 37 cement sackp
8 37 300 (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
Material From To SWL
ecil, bhrowm 0 L
How was seal placed: Method ) Os O Xic __E] n O=x Tlav., Trown W/fract.ured rgck L 13
L1 Otter oleanic tofF, hroym 13 123
Backfill placed from ft.to ft.  Material " " dark hrown 29 30
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.  Size of gravel " W ey 30 Ldy
(6) CASING/LINER: _ " LA grey'/ graen d 4k |50
Diameter From To  Gange| Steel Plastic Welded Threaded " n , brown 50 5Q
Casing__8" +2 |37 {250 & O El 0 valeante frormation, red/hrown!| 59 | 69
[l 43 [2 . ) 1 L] brown 69 73
g g g g L il y 57'991}/57-9” 73 g3
" " grev/bro g5 _ 130
Liner: 6" "5 300] . 250 0 @ QF d il w , :prq l&-,.py 130 188
: o o o g " " Yeam . 158 172
location of shoe{s) 37 " " o 172 1101
v+; PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: o " " —red/trown 191220
I Perforations Method ____gRIi]18aw _ 1w L y vnﬂ/_thy w-P'l 8220 (225 50
{7 Screens Type . Material " i r gpy’/@pm— 228 [24.0
Slot Tele/pipe " L —light gre+t2i0 300
m Tae size Number Diameter size Casing Liner
0! 70 [1/8 80 [ A» sy ¢
2001300 |3/8[36% | A" A ¢
o o
O O
| 0 Date started 1-12-88 Completed 1~14-58
— - — = O {unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification;
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing timeis | hour‘ I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
O T Bai Oar O illf’t‘:‘."g abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
Pump aver r sian standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Dirill stem at Time knowledge and belief. ;
150 259 Lhe mJ(/L WWC Number /93 2
Signed 4 A2 723 = Date _/~ D ¥~
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certifications
- I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Femperature of water — ... . Depth Artesian Flow Found ., work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
Was a water analyais dore? [ Yes Bywhom work performed during this time is in complisnce with Oregon  well
Did gy strata contain water not suitable for intended use? L] Too little - | construction standards, This report is true to the best of my knowledge and
O Saity T Muddy 1) 0dor 01 Calored [T Other belie? WWC Number
Depth of strata: o . - | Signed : ; Date i
WHITE COPIES - WATER RESOURCES DEFARTMENT YELLOW COPY - CONSTRACTOR . PINK COPY . CUSTOMER S5RC 10788




S ——————

COT = Ao

wlh oy

5*”‘("
STATE OF OREGON VAL RECBURCES DEPT. 3 at
SALEM, O?EGON -
WATER WELL REPORT L e
(as required by ORS 537.768) Gribble Welll Drilling (START CARD) #
(1) OWNER: Well Number: _ (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Neme Jdmes E. DRavenport County JACKS 0N 4yipe * Longitude
Mddress9 400 Sterling Crk, Rd, Township 295 NorS, Range_2.1 S
oty Janksanville sweQre,  ZE97530 Sostion u_SW_. '
{2) TYPE OF WORK: . o TaxLot 1601 1o Block Subdiviston
EI New Well I Dzepen ] Recondition [ ‘Abandon Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Same as # 1
(3) DRILL METHOD
X Rotaryair  [J RotmyMud [ Cable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: R —
L Other e 13 gt beiowiand surface. Date /8/3C/88
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure Ib. persquare inch.  Date
O Thermal O Injection [ Other 120
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found
Special Construction approvai  Yes No Depth of Completed Well ﬂ_ ft. From To Estimated Flow Rata SWL
Yes No . 120 122 2 19
Exploaives used [ @ Type Amount 171 175 7 T3
HOLE SEAL Amount 250 255 5 (]
Diameter From To Material From To sacks ar pounds 7
Bent., 700 1bs
gv | 255300 (12) WELLLOG: . netevation
Material From Ta SWIL.
Fractured KockK +5011 BTN U 3
Howwassealplaced Method 1A OB Oc¢c Op OEr Clay Brown 8 18
(B oter ___POUTEC DTy . Claystone Brown 18 W6
Backfill placed from .0 R Matorial Basalt Gray 46 1300019
Gravel placed from it to ft. . Size of gravel
(6) CASING/LINER;
Dipmeter  From To  Gauge| Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: & +1] 591224 E | P_q |
o o il 3
O O ] [
0O O O [
Liner: 0 a O O
o 0O | O
Final location of shoe(s) 591
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
1 Perforations Method NA
[ Sereens —Type - Material
Slot Tele/pipe
From To gsize Nuomber Djameter size Casing Liner

O 0 OO0
Dooooo

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Flowing
O Pump [J Baiter K aw O Artesian
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stom at Time
9 200 1hr.
Temperature of water _ 55 - Depth Artesian Flow Found
Was a water analysis done? O Yes By whom

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intendeduse? [ Too Little
[T saity [J Muady [J Odor [ Colored [J Other

Depth of strata:

8/30/88 ompiod B7 30788

{(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

T certify thet the work I performed or the construction, alteration, o
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well constructior
standards. Materials used and information reported zbove aze true to my best

knowledge and helief.
WWC Number / zf_é_

Signed %d{f—- Date

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Cé¥fificution:
1 accept zesponsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on thig well during the construction dates reported above. all

work performed during this thme I8 in compliance with Dmgnn well
construction standargds. This report is true to the best of my knowl 5 g and

belief. WWC Number 29
Date 2=/~

Dats started

Signed

ORIGINAL & FIRST COP'Y « WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT

SECOND COFY - CONSTRUGTCR

THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER 9809C 3/88




'R

RECETTER  <jo0
STATE OF OREGON ; @ 16/&‘ ' ?fé?/k) — ZrA
Y e el REEORT SEP 29 1987 | [ |
(1) OWNER: Wel NgrER-Reeoun o8} LAGATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name J ames E. D ? VEnpor t w—m@ﬁ—w : S ::Jeﬂ%unty-lm Latitude. ! i Longitnde §
gt.:idress 2400 Stgrllnq Crk. Rd. - Tuwnahip_.jiﬁ_' NorS8, Range_. 2N Eor W, WM.
ity Jacksconville State Jre.  Zip 97530 Section 7 NE SW_y,
{2) TYPE OF WORK: TarLot _1601 1ot pra Subdivision
M New Well O Deepen [ Recondition [ Abandon Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Sgme as #1
(3) DRILL METHOD
(X Rotary Atr 0 Rotary Mud [T cable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[J Other 50 ft. below land surface. Date 2/11/87
{4} PROPOSED USE: Artesianpressure_______ |b. persquare inch. Date .. .
Domestic 0 Community 3 Industrial O Irrigation (1 1) WATER BE ARING ZONES:
r ermal O Injection [3 Other ) 95 "
{_. BORE HOLE CO_NSTRUCTION: Denth at which water was first found
Special Construction approvaj  Ye8  No Depth of Completed Well _5@__ ft. From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes No ) - . 95 5 1 50
Explosives used D m Typa Amount 286 287 1 50
HOLE _ SEAL Amount 437 438 | 3 50
BT 25 sl Tom ) % |ysree | vk T v 7 50
" 25500 (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
E Material From Te SWL
Soill Brown EE
Howwassealplaced: Methed L1 A OB Oc Op Og Clay Brown T5 (26
A Other Poured Dry Claystone Brown ~ 176 53
Beckfill placed from ftto . Material Longlomerate Gray 53 |95
Gravel placed from 1. to . Sizeofgravel Granite Gray 55 210150
(8) CASING/LINER: : ‘ Basalt Gray 210 1500 | 50
Dianﬁater From To Gnuﬁe Steel Plastic Welded 'Threaded
Casing: +1 55 125 [>.§ [ - KJ |
O 0O | O
| O |
O - C |
Liner: d 0 D D
o 04 O O
location of shoe(s) 23"
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[0 Perforations Method NA
{3 Screens Type ‘Materiai
Slot Tele/pipe
m To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner
[ oo
O O ]
O O
a0 O
| O Date started J7ITU7 87 Completed 1787
- L 8l (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing timeis 1 hour' I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
O Pump 7 Bailer R air O mﬁ abandonment of . this well is m comp}‘iance with Oregon well construction
standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time knowledge and belief.
) 500 i ™y Gribble Well Drilling WWC Number
Signed Date
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Temperatureofwates 2. Dep Atésin Flow Foud work pertomod s s wel g o ction, eltetation, or ehasdonment
Was a water analysis done? [1¥es " Bywhom work performed during thiz time iz in compliance with Oregon well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intendeduse? [ Too little construction standards. This report is true to the hest of my knowledge and
O saity [ Muddy [J Qdor 3 Cotored [ Other betief. /04 W WWC her __.f__
Depth of strata: e e - Signed ,'7‘ Date M_

WEITE COPIES - WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT YELLOW COPY - CONSTRUCTOR PINK COPY - CUSTOMER 280aC W/ea

- Semmm e e . —

< - - e T =
- <




'STATE OF OREGON

ﬁE@E;gfm 714[%9 ‘3;5//.;%'@;_
} }

WATER WELL REPORT I
(a8 required by ORS 537.765) O V 2 4 104
(1) OWNER: Owner's v&iﬁﬂmﬁ,&g_f_ ’ (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name  James F _Navenport SA1 =>OURNp., JacksSon r e D
ol - + g=a 7 O T B EP County Latitade " 7 Longitude
- s 263 S0isse Dr - - . REGGM ‘E’ownahip_._.,ig_s__NorS.Range_zW_.__EorW, WM.
City SAn.lose State _Co]f . 2pg9515% Section__ 7 NE  w _SW _
(2) TYPE OF WORK: TaxLot _16071 tot Black Subdivision -
EXMewwell [T Deepen [ Recondition (] Ahendon Street Address of Well {ur nearest address) __ 2400 Sterlipg CR.
(8) DRILL METHOD: Jacksonville Oregon 97530
ERotary Air 1 Rotary Mud O Gable O Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: =
_1[]___ ft. below land surface. Date _LD_—_23;8_5
Artesian pressure b, per square inch. Date
{4} PROPOSED USE: . .
@(Domestic ) Community [J Industrial I lrrigation (11) WELL LOG: Ground elevation -
‘hermal | Injecticn [ Other _ Material From To WB? SWL
v, BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: lay br, 0 15
Depth of Compieted Well z0nr fr. laystone hr. 15 28
Special Standards date of approval claystone gray Z8 52
HOLE SEAL Amount 3o
~" meter From To | Materiai From To sacks o;];!;unds Dasall Sray 22 200 és,li'm ’
10 0123 hent nlzz __AB01hK
5 23120

How was seai placed? Methed 114 OB O¢ Op OE

f£kother

dry._nour
A

Back!ill placed from ft.to ft.  Material
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.  Size of gravel
(6) CASING/LINER:
Diameter From To Gauge|Bteel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: _ 6" g 60 RS0 | Bx O Zx O
| O O O
O O O a
O O O _d
Liner: O [ O O
O . O [] O
 location of shoe(s)
«-» PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[ Perforations Method
[ Screens Type Material
Slot Tele/pipe
om To sizo Number Diameter  size Caslng  Liner
SO I I
O 8
NA a .0
. a O
o a
Oo_ O
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour
O Pump 3 Bailer ﬂ(Air O Erot;.“:nmi
Yield gal/min  Pumping level Drill stem at Time
00 142 R
1 hr
’I‘emperature.of wateri . Depth Artesian Flow Found

Was a water anslysie done? O Ves By whom
Td any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ Too little
O satty [ Muddy {3 0dor (1 Colored [J Other

Depth of strata:

o 3

Date started 8

10 23 g Completed 10 oy,

{unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

I constructed this well in compliance with Oregon well construction
standards. Materials used and information reported abave are true to my best
knowledge and belief,

Signed Date

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
I accept responsibility for construction of this well and its corpliance

with ail Oregon water well atandards. This repozt is true to the best of my

knowledge and bglief.

Signed ,A - %'_/ 1110 8&°
igned _.. = Date 111 86

Company 3 : s . Job No.

1 ————————

9808C 10/85

11-10-86




C. Application/Distribution Method
What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use?

The well will be pumped into reservoir where water enters pipe distributions system.
Irrigation or land application method (check all that apply):

O Flood 0O High-pressure sprinkier O Low pressure sprinkier
XA Drip 0 Water cannons 0 Center pivot system
0O Hand lines O Wheel lines

C Siphon tubes or gated pipe with furrows
X Other, describe__Mini sprinkler

Distribution method
¥ Direct pipe from source O In-line storage (fank or pond) O Open canal

D. Consarvation

What methods will you use to conserve water? Why did you choose this distribution or application
method? For example, if you are using sprinkler irrigation rather than drip irrigation, explain. If you
need additional space, attach a separate sheet.

Distrubution will be through sealed system

6. PROJECT SCHEDULE

Indicate the anticy dates that the following construction tasks should begin. If construction has already
begun, or is , please indicate that date.

Proposed date construction will begin__Well was constructed in 1977
Proposed date construction will be completed
Proposed date beneficial water use will begin _June 2005

7. REMARKS

Ifyou would like o clarify any information you have provided in the application, please do so here and reference
the specific application question you are addressing.

The well will be used as a supplemental supply only. It is anticipated that the
ponds used for the primary supply will provide adequate supply most years.
A ;

or - .

confliect because of a potential surface water connection, it is reqested that
the use of the well be limited to times when there is no flowing water in Hukill

Hottow:

RECEIVE

Crourd Water/ & SEP 0 2 2003

T - THALEMTOREGON

afMPne G- [0 $on

WATER RESOUNCES pepe



8. MAP REQUIREMENTS

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source
of water and location of water use. You must include a map with this application form that clearly
indicates the township, range, section, and quarter/quarter section of the proposed well location
and place of use. The map must provide tax Iot numbers. See the map guidelines sheet for detailed
map specifications.

9. SIGNATURE RECE R
SEP 0 2 200
By my signature below | confirm that | understand: WATER AESOURCE
£S5 gy

. ap + . . . 1l SALEM: OR h1
+ | am asking to use water specifically as described in this application. EGO!

« Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application
packet.

« | cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.
e If | get a permit, | must not waste water.

« If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit
can be canceled.

e The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive iand use plans.

« Even if the Department issues a permit to me, | may have to stop using water to
allow senior water right holders to get water they are entitled to, and

| swear that all information provided in this application is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge:

Signature of App((c\aB » Date
Signature of Co-appllcant Date

Ground Water/ 6

wnannr eaorrd sbate nre amg no é N , (ﬂD% 2

WRD on the web:



Oregon Water Resources Department

FORM I
FOR IRRIGATION WATER USE

1. Please indicate whether you are requesting a primary or supplemerntal irrigation water right.
Q Primary K Supplemental ‘
if supplemental, please indicate the number of acres that
will be irrigated for each type of use.
Primary: Actes

Secondary: _i Acres

List the permit or certificate number
of the primary water right:

Aftached surface application

2. Please list the anticipated crops you will grow and whether you will be irrigating them for a fult or
partia! season:
: during establishment period
1. Grapes, nuts and olives g, Fuliseason O Partial season (from:_4-1_to 10-3%

2_Garlic, spring vegetables @ Fuiseason R Partiat season (from: 5-1_to_8-31

3. 0 Fullseason O Partial season (from: to }

4, Q Fullseason O Partial season (from: to )
Because of establishment period and rotation of planting, full season is requested.

3. Indicate the maximum totat number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

18.15 acre-feet
(1 acre-foot equals 12 inches of water spread over one acre, or 43,560 cubic feet, or 325,851 gallons. )

After the permanent crops are established the expected use is 8 AF per year.

4, How will you schedule your applications of water? Will you be applying water in the evenings,
twice a week, daily?

Q Daily during daytime hours O Daily during nighttime hours

Q Two or three times weekly O Two or three times weekly
duting daytime during nighttime

Q Weekly, during daytime hours 0 Weekly, during nighttime hours

§ Other, explain,__AS required based on soil moisture

RECEIVERD
SEP 2 2005

\*‘JA’ ER thUUHK_ ui ER
SALEM, OREGOR '
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WATER RIGHT SOLUTIONS, LLC
PO Box 4247

Medford, OR 97501

541-512-1159

Tuly 14, 2003

Water Resources Department R ER DS fr o
158 12" Strcet NE RECEIVEL

Salem, Oregon 97301-4172 SEP 0 2 2092
WATER RESOURe
RE: George Fardelmann application SALEM, O;a{;?ECE;'E&,\PEF"':'

Dear Reviewer;

Please find attached the applications in the name of George Fardeimann for the purpose
of appropriating surface water from the flow of Hukill Hollow, tributary to Sterling
Creek, tributary to the Little Applegate River for storage. The water availability chart
indicates that water is available for appropriation for storage during the month of
February. The applicant intends to use two existing ponds and three ponds to be
constructed for storage.

During the times the ponds do not provide sufficient storage for the intended crops, there
is a supplemental application for the use of Ground Water. Applicant intends to plant
spring vegetables such as garlic, broccoli and peas that require very little irrigation in this
area. A portion of the area will be planted into grapes, nuts and olives, which when
established will require very little irrigation. Because of the type of crops planned, it is
anticipated that only in the driest of years will the supplemental source be needed.

The surface water application also includes the request for domestic use from an un-
named spring for two households. This spring has been used for this purpose for many
years (at least since4929).

igio &F
The existing well, on which the supplemental ground water application is made, is
located adjacent to Hukill Hollow. Even though the well has been constructed to seal out
surface water, it is anticipated that a surface water connection may be a concern to the
Department. Therefore, applicant requests that a condition be placed on the appropriation
of the ground water to limit ground water use to the time when Hukill Hollow is not
flowing. Hukill Hollow ceases flow in late May of dry years and early July of wet years.
Said limitation will ensure non-interference with downstream rights, including instream
rights, while providing an adequate resource for the applicant.

The irrigation system will consist of a 3 inch pipeline from the northerly reservoir down

the hill to the most southerly reservoir and connecting to the reservoirs between. As the
storage in the northerly reservoir (the highest in elevation) is depleted, water from the

App 1O (3-\BOEA




next reservoir will be pumped to the northerly reservoir. Irrigation of the crops will
utilize the same pipeline and use gravity pressure from the reservoir to supply the drip
and mini sprinkler system. The down hill reservoirs and the wel} will be reserved for last
because of the cost of pumping uphill to the highest reservoir.

The reason it is anticipated that this application requests adequate water for the
anticipated crops is that historically this property was an un-irrigated Italian Prune
orchard. At this time applicant is successfully growing some of the anticipated crops
without irrigation. The water will ensure the production of crops in dry years.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincqrel)f, s
PR il
0

{lie Cannon

HEGCEIVEL
SEP 0 2 2003

SALEM, OREGON



JUL-38-2083 16:01 RMERITITLE MEDFORD P.B2
aTTER AECURDING RETUHM 1U:

- 1> «fdimaie Lt

02 10095 . WARRANTY DEED / %
{

JEFTREY L. KING AWD LILLIAM L. KING, ! /
Grantor (#) heveby grant, bargain, sell, warrsnt and convey to:

GRORGE B. FARDNIMAMN AND JANICE PIMEERD. NUSRAND AND WIFE,

Granted(s) and grantes's heirs, successcrs and assigns the following describad

raal property, fres of snoubrances except as specifically set farth herein in

the County of JACKEOW and State of Oregon, to wit,
SEE RINIBIT A WHICKE L& MADE A FART ERREOY BY THIS REFERENCE

SUBJRCT TO: ull thome items of record and thoss spparent upen the land, if
any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if amy:

and the grantor will warrant and forsver defand tha sald premises and every
part and parcel thexeof against the lawful claime and demands of all persons
shomsoaver, except those claiming under the above dascribed encuxbrances.

B THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DRECRIERD IN YTHIS INSTRUMENT
IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AMD REGULATIONS. BIFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSCN ACQUIRING PRE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY
EROULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUMNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY
APPROVED USES AND TO DETERNINE ANY LINITS OF LAMSUITS AGAINGT FARMING OR FOREST
FRACTICEE A8 DEFIMNED TN CRS 30.930.

A PORTION OF
The trus and actual cousideration for this comveyance ls pursuant to an JIRC

#on sxchange on behalf of Grantor and/or Grantes.

tntil a ohange is requested, all tax scatements shall be sent to Grantes at the
following addresa:

pated this 76 T sy of _FEDRIORY ., 2002 .

ety
iR 25»—- RECEIVED
o SEP 0 2 2003

eraTEOP RBGON SN
. WATER RESLURLES DER;
ss. _remony  Sp w0 SALEM OREGON -

Personally sppeared the above named _ JEITREY Lo KING AND LILLINM L, KING

and acknowledged the forsgoing inatrument to be THEIR voluntary act.

RECRON WO, APOT4E0TY
Raturn tor

JANICE PINHERO
490 Libexty Stowet

""‘t..:. -_"W . . . PR A TP‘,‘":E;‘. ".



JUL-3p-2803 16:81 RMERITITLE MEDFORD P.@3

02 10095
Ordar Wo. 745079-JH
Exhibi ‘A’

PARCEL L '

mmmuum:ﬁxo:mmm:mmmuumzotmmmuu
Quaxtar of Section €, Township 39 South, of Range 2 West, willamette Neridian, in
Jacksen County, Oregon.

PARCELIL

Beginning at a 3/4" x 36° galvanised iron pipe located at the East one-sixteenth
mmumcmvuwmupumueemamcat the
willawette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregong thence along the Morth boundary of
sald Section 7, Worth 99°11¢10° West 249.41 fwat to a 3/4% iron pin; thence South
10%E8* Hest 295.07 fast to m 3/4¥ irom pin; thenca Morth 88°37'10% Eaat 285.77 Leet
to a 3/4¢* Lirom pin; thence coatinue North $8°37'10" Bast 20 feat, wore or less, to
intersect the Fast boundary of the Forthwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of
said Sectlon 7; thence North along the Rast boundary of waid Quarter-Quarter section
280 fast, mors or lafs, to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITR all that portion lying Westerly of boundary line &s estsblished in
Jackson County Clrcuit Court Case No. 00-0216-EA.

EXCKPTING THEREFROM all that portion lying Basterly of boundary iine as established
in Jackson County Cireuit Court Case Ko, 00-0316-E4. .

mmmmmmmmummmmmnm
OF WAY RECORDED OH WOBEMBER 14, 1973 A3 DOCUMENT NO. 3-17218

pud

RECEIVEE
SEP 0 2 2003

WATER RESULHC
SALEM, GREGONEPT
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as required by ORS 197.180. The
Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate the water use application. DO NOT fill out
this form if water is to be diverted, conveyed, or used only on federal lands.

To Be Completed By Applicant

The following section includes information about proposed water use. This section must be completed by the
imdividual or group that is filing an application for a water right with the Water Resources Department.

— A. Applicant
Name_  roroc  [fe st o 1207
Address: Y90 Libecty St
City: Ash fond State: O/ Zip: 75 <2 Day Phone: s¥/-£57: 375/

— B. Ltand and Location
Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted, conveyed, or used. Check “diverted” if water is diverted (taken) from its source on tax lot,
“conveyed” if water is conveyed (transported) on tax lot, and “used” if water will be put to beneficial
use on tax lot. More than one box may be checked. {(Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants
for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed
service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested below.

Tax Lot 1.D. Plan Designalion {e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Water lo be:  (check all that apply)
& Diverted @ Conveyed @ Used

Q Diverted {1 Conveyed WYL :
Q Diverted Q Conveyed 0 Usghf =

372W/600| __Forest (ER)

List counties and cities where water is
proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used.

- C. Description of Water Use
indicate what the water will be used for. Include the beneficial use (found in the instruction booklet

for your water right application) and use the space below to describe the key characteristics
of the project.

Beneficial Use(s). Trmjgarl o
Briefly describe. __Zrrraa foen of gah)%_@ﬁ_é&y—ggﬂfs, IS
d‘va/ 0/,.\/(:_5', .
TR WY =T
SEp 922003

y R RESOUHCES DEE-
- D. Source » 1970

indicate the source for the proposed water use:

®. Reservoir/Pond & Ground Water O Surface Water

(source}

— E. Quantity
Indicate the estimated quantity of water the use will require:

o= 9 CFS & GPM Q Acre-Feet

VS B
. B g U




For Local Government Use Only
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. Please requiest
additional forms as needed or feel free to copy.

— A. Allowed Use
Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

J/Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are
allowed outright or are not regulat b{ your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s);_Z{9.830 (/ 2} . Goto section B "Approval” below

O Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below.

Type of Land Use Approval Needed | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Check the itemn that applies:
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, |Plan Policies & Ordinance
conditional use permits, etc.) Section References Land Use Approval:
i Obtained 1) Being pursued
L] Denied Q Not being pursued
Q1 Obtained | O Being pursued
Q Denied Q Not being pursued
Q Obtained {Q Being pursved
3 Denied ) Not being pursued

J Obtained | Q Being pursued
0 Denied (2 Not being pursued

;silgse attach documentation of applicable focal land use approvals which have already been obtained.
R ction plus accompanying findings is sufficient.)

Please provide printed name and written signature.

Name: @ é’/d//)@/ Date: Z/ﬁ/ﬁ}
Title: /Afﬂ/}/nﬁf %&4 ya , Phone: /5‘6/) 77%- 69 22

— C. Additional Comments
Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns of make recommendations to

the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

‘J.\[A”—:"ﬁ—hf-_-guut;\\'.ﬂt:b DRy
SALEM, OREGON

Note: If this form cannot be completed while the applicant wails, sign and detach the receipt stub as in-
structed below. You will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the
completed Land Use Information Form or WRD will presume the land use associated with the proposed water

right is compatible with local comprehensive plans. (See attached letter.)

- ,-._.'.,_.-.-....l.-.:,.--. eras Iménrasatine O\OP“U G\\’U(D,Z.




EW APPLICATION ROUTE SLIP ANITA HUFFMAN EXT. 229 0

RECEIPTING ‘k (@NGEL EXT. 324 @

POST CARD SENTX 77-25=¢3 )5
DATA CENTER 1 JERRY GAINEY EXT. 458 O

KERRY LEFEVER EXT. 276 O
GROUND WATER  YESY NOO

RUSS KLASSEN EXT. 266 [

A “Standard Reservoir” storing 9.2 acre-feet or more of water and has a dam height of 10.0 feet or
reater needs to have a copy of the application & supplemental forms routed to “JOHN FALK.”

ATT: WATER RIGHTS
SUPPORT...>>>> Mark contents of Application File; Update Powerbuilder with
caseworker, etc.;
Route to filing cabinet.




STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

: 158 12TH ST. N.E. ,
RECEIPT # 6 2 5 3 4 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: (—'&o e E. Fasdelricnr |APPUCATION!(o /L 2%
BY: - PERMIT. .

TF{@@SFER“
CASH: CHECK# OTHER: {(IDENTIFY) SRR

] Yo ? ] [ TOTALRECD  [$ 7 )7/, O

| 0401 TREASURY 0417 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

0407 COPIES $
: OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 5
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
Cwaares . 0427 . WﬁB%PEHATING ACCT: tixiticre ' L
MISCELLANEOUS Ci ; - ‘i“; 24
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 65: /;?/ i—f‘ i > $
0410 RESEARCH FEES é g 5_‘1;‘ T Especo |8
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) WA T Ly dyoe. 00 |$
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB, (IDENTIFY) $
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER 85 L pp o202 $
0203 GROUND WATER S 400 D0 | 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER $
' WELL CONSTRUCTION ' EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219
LANDCWNER'S PERMIT 0220

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

| 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST.STARTFEE ;.. .

0211 WELL CONST START FEE 1% CARD ¥
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD#

OTHER {IDENTIFY)

{ 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LIGENSE FEE (FWAVRD)
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

. TREASURY “"OTHER I RDX_

FUND TITLE

OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION

RECEIPT: 6253& DATED:/i;‘! < f0 3 BY:C;Z"'/w"r@x fe e

L\ Distribution — White Copy - Customer, YelIdW'Copy'- Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal

$
3
$
$
HYDRO APPLICATION
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GEORGE FARDELMANN
490 LIBERTY ST
ASHLAND OR 97520



